
Table Of Contents

Section 1: 	 Our Distributor Network............................................................................................................................................ 	 Page	 2

Section 2:	N umeric Listings of Products.................................................................................................................................... 	 Page	 5
	I f you are familiar with our product numbering and just want to find a price, use this section.

	 Test Kits................................................................................................................................................................................. 	 Page	 5
	 Reagents............................................................................................................................................................................... 	 Page	 6
	 REplacement Parts............................................................................................................................................................ 	 Page	 9

Section 3:	A lphabetical Listings of products......................................................................................................................... 	 Page	 11
	I f you want to find a product but aren’t familiar with our offerings, this section details our kits, reagents, and 
	 replacement parts by type and usage.

	S ingle-Analyte Test Kits................................................................................................................................................... 	 Page	 11
	C ombination test kits (including In-Store Laboratories)..................................................................................................... 	 Page	 12
	E lectronic test kits.......................................................................................................................................................... 	p age	 17
	 Reagent and replacement packs.................................................................................................................................. 	 Page	 17
	 Test Strips............................................................................................................................................................................ 	 Page 	 18
	A lphanumeric REAGENT cross-reference.................................................................................................................. 	 Page	 19
	 Replacement parts............................................................................................................................................................ 	 PaGe	 20

Section 4:	 Ordering/shipping information.................................................................................................................................. 	 Page	 22

	D omestic inquiries.............................................................................................................................................................. 	 Page	 22
	I nternational Inquiries..................................................................................................................................................... 	p age	 22
	 WEBSITE INFORMATION.......................................................................................................................................................... 	p age	 23

POOL & SPA
water testing Products
price list – 2011

POOL & SPA
water testing Products
price list – 2011

(prices effective January 1, 2011)



PAGE 2

section 1:
  OUR DISTRIBUTOR NETWORK - listed by state, then city, then company, then phone number

Distributors are the preferred way we provide products to the pool/spa market. The companies below have demonstrated they adhere to the highest standards of business practice; they are knowledgeable about the industry; they 
are familiar with Taylor products; they are responsive to customers; they provide fair pricing; and they offer quality service. If the item you’re seeking is not in stock when you call, ask the distributor to have it drop-shipped from 
us directly to your location. There is no extra charge to the distributor for this service.

Alabama
South Central Pool Supply Birmingham 205-945-9110
Superior Pool Products Birmingham 205-290-0585
Superior Pool Products Huntsville 256-895-0388
South Central Pool Supply Madison 256-772-8832
South Central Pool Supply Mobile 251-634-1100
South Central Pool Supply Montgomery 334-271-1155

Arizona
South Central Pool Supply Gilbert 480-545-0003
South Central Pool Supply Lake Havasu 928-854-7946
Superior Pool Products Mesa 480-994-8640
Cloud Supply Company Phoenix 602-943-7665
Pool Water Products Phoenix 602-244-2727
Pool Water Products Phoenix 602-569-3117
South Central Pool Supply Phoenix 623-869-0846
Superior Pool Products Phoenix 602-263-1130
Superior Pool Products Phoenix 602-789-8200
South Central Pool Supply Scottsdale 480-443-0009
Jasper’s Clear Pool Wholesale Tempe 480-507-5331
Pool Water Products Tucson 520-887-1100
South Central Pool Supply Tucson 520-325-5574
Superior Pool Products Tucson 520-884-9010

Arkansas
South Central Pool Supply Ft. Smith 479-649-9390
South Central Pool Supply N. Little Rock 501-771-1422

California
Pool & Electrical Products Anaheim 714-738-9038
Superior Pool Products Anaheim 714-693-8035
South Central Pool Supply Bakersfield 661-837-8344
Lincoln Equipment Brea 714-990-6015
South Central Pool Supply Burbank 818-566-1315
Pool Water Products Canoga Park 818-710-9500
Superior Pool Products Canoga Park 818-340-7624
Pool & Electrical Products Cathedral City 800-320-8050
Pool & Electrical Products Clovis 559-297-7500
South Central Pool Supply Clovis 559-292-8959
Pool & Electrical Products Coachella 760-399-5773
Lincoln Equipment Concord 800-223-5450
Pool Water Products Concord 925-827-4300
South Central Pool Supply Concord 925-356-0495
Pool & Electrical Products Corona 800-320-8050
South Central Pool Supply Corona 951-520-0013
Aquatech Costa Mesa 714-929-2660
South Central Pool Supply Duarte 626-303-7921
General Pool & Spa Supply Dublin 800-351-1868
Pool & Electrical Products El Cajon 619-562-0313

Superior Pool Products El Cajon 619-447-2466
South Central Pool Supply Escondido 760-737-7655
Superior Pool Products Escondido 760-489-0255
Superior Pool Products Fountain Valley 714-965-1430
Chem Quip Fresno 559-499-2570
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Fresno 559-438-6600
South Central Pool Supply Fresno 559-449-9000
Superior Pool Products Fresno 559-292-2477
Pool Water Products Garden Grove 714-638-3873
Superior Pool Products Grand Terrace 909-825-3500
Chem Quip Hayward 510-887-7946
Superior Pool Products Indio 760-342-0923
Pool Water Products Irvine 949-756-1666
South Central Pool Supply Laguna Hills 949-367-1030
South Central Pool Supply Lancaster 661-728-9445
Pool & Electrical Products Livermore 925-449-4259
General Pool & Spa Supply Modesto 800-351-6402
South Central Pool Supply Modesto 209-537-0711
Superior Pool Products Monrovia 626-358-4426
Pool & Electrical Products Murietta 951-600-7180
South Central Pool Supply Murietta 951-894-1220
Superior Pool Products Newbury Park 805-498-9945
Pool & Electrical Products Ontario 909-673-1160
Superior Pool Products Ontario 909-923-3600
South Central Pool Supply Orange 714-997-4780
Pool & Electrical Products Palm Desert 760-776-1366
Superior Pool Products Palm Desert 760-568-9661
Pool & Electrical Products Palm Springs 800-320-8050
Superior Pool Products Palm Springs 760-325-6555
South Central Pool Supply Paso Robles 805-434-9650
Superior Pool Products Placentia 714-238-1203
South Central Pool Supply Rancho Cordova 916-635-7374
Superior Pool Products Rancho Cordova 916-231-6836
Chem Quip Redding 530-241-2087
Pool Water Products Riverside 951-682-7700
South Central Pool Supply Riverside 951-369-1333
General Pool & Spa Supply Rohnert Park 800-351-4436
Chem Quip Sacramento 916-923-5091
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Sacramento 916-614-9500
Pool Water Products Sacramento 916-927-2882
Pool Water Products San Diego 858-565-1330
South Central Pool Supply San Diego 858-467-9495
Superior Pool Products San Diego 619-283-2066
Pool & Electrical Products San Dimas 909-305-9839
Pool & Electrical Products San Fernando 818-365-8481
Pool Water Products San Jose 408-432-9700
Knorr Systems Santa Ana 714-754-4044
Pool Water Products Santa Ana 714-973-4744

Waterline Technologies Santa Ana 714-564-9100
South Central Pool Supply Santa Clara 408-327-4900
South Central Pool Supply Santa Clarita 661-257-6580
Superior Pool Products Santa Fe Springs 562-404-9909
South Central Pool Supply Santa Rosa 707-588-0617
General Pool & Spa Supply Sunnyvale 800-383-0588
Pool Water Products Van Nuys 818-997-6651
South Central Pool Supply Van Nuys 818-787-2500
Superior Pool Products Van Nuys 818-782-2721
South Central Pool Supply Visalia 559-651-3522
Pool & Electrical Products Vista 760-477-1477

Colorado
Aqueous Solution Boulder 303-440-7727
South Central Pool Supply Denver 303-777-2700
Superior Pool Products Denver 303-629-7665
Sun Country Distributing Englewood 303-376-9000
CEM Sales & Service Sheridan 303-762-9470

Connecticut
Baystate Pool Supplies Bloomfield 860-286-8282
Nucci Brothers Bridgeport 203-332-0660
Brock Enterprises Hamden 800-332-2360
South Central Pool Supply Windsor 860-687-1437

Florida
Gorman Company Apopka 407-886-6115
Proline Distributors Boca Raton 561-241-7000
Superior Pool Products Bradenton 941-751-3288
Florida Water Products Brooksville 866-754-1156
South Central Pool Supply Brooksville 352-799-7878
Gorman Company Cape Coral 239-574-6555
HornerXpress Cape Coral 800-717-1525
Superior Pool Products Cape Coral 239-574-9100
Florida Water Products Charlotte Harbor 941-627-6611
Gorman Company Clearwater 727-461-7013
Sun Wholesale Clearwater 727-531-8913
South Central Pool Supply Delray Beach 561-265-4409
HornerXpress Ft. Lauderdale 800-432-6986
Pool Water Products Ft. Lauderdale 954-771-1110
Gorman Company Ft. Myers 239-334-1375
HornerXpress Ft. Myers 239-482-6950
South Central Pool Supply Ft. Myers 239-482-1214
Tri-City Pool Service & Supply Ft. Myers 239-481-4122
HornerXpress Ft. Pierce 800-216-9688
Gorman Company Ft. Walton Beach 850-243-7121
Gorman Company Gainesville 352-377-2311
South Central Pool Supply Gainesville 352-336-9788
Gorman Company Holly Hill 386-253-3633



PAGE 3

  OUR DISTRIBUTOR NETWORK (continued) - listed by state, then city, then company, then phone number

Florida (continued)
South Central Pool Supply Holly Hill 386-258-1558
Gorman Company Jacksonville 904-354-0631
HornerXpress Jacksonville 904-730-9555
South Central Pool Supply Jacksonville 904-739-3511
Commercial Energy Specialists Jupiter 561-744-1557
South Central Pool Supply Kissimmee 407-943-7447
HornerXpress Lake Mary 800-369-2645
Gorman Company Lakeland 863-665-1536
HornerXpress Lakeland 863-665-0960
South Central Pool Supply Lakeland 863-666-5441
HornerXpress Largo 866-460-0065
South Central Pool Supply Largo 727-531-8181
South Central Pool Supply Leesburg 352-365-0193
Pool Water Products Longwood 407-260-2323
South Central Pool Supply Longwood 407-830-9621
Florida Water Products Melbourne 321-255-8285
Gorman Company Melbourne 321-723-4121
HornerXpress Melbourne 321-724-6144
South Central Pool Supply Melbourne 321-724-6437
Florida Water Products Miami 305-260-0208
South Central Pool Supply Miami 305-256-4000
South Central Pool Supply Miami 305-266-1908
South Central Pool Supply Miami 305-597-8300
Florida Water Products Naples 239-593-0180
Gorman Company Naples 239-643-2929
HornerXpress Naples 239-261-0770
South Central Pool Supply Naples 239-598-2411
Superior Pool Products Naples 239-649-7705
Gorman Company Ocala 352-629-8936
HornerXpress Ocala 352-671-1021
South Central Pool Supply Ocala 352-620-0084
HornerXpress Oldsmar 800-231-1644
South Central Pool Supply Orlando 407-650-9096
Superior Pool Products Orlando 407-425-5334
HornerXpress Ormond Beach 877-677-9399
South Central Pool Supply Palm Beach Gardens 561-630-7737
Gorman Company Panama City 850-769-0227
South Central Pool Supply Panama City Beach 850-233-3266
Gorman Company Pensacola 850-434-5669
South Central Pool Supply Pensacola 850-484-4544
Superior Pool Products Pensacola 850-476-3200
South Central Pool Supply Perrine 305-232-0048
Gorman Company Port Charlotte 941-255-9701
Gorman Company Port Richey 727-842-6090
South Central Pool Supply Port St. Lucie 772-878-4447
South Central Pool Supply Port St. Lucie 772-343-8906
Gorman Company Sarasota 941-921-7971
HornerXpress Sarasota 800-397-4899
Pool Water Products Sarasota 941-922-1919
South Central Pool Supply Sarasota 941-923-1661
HornerXpress St. Augustine 800-434-6171
HornerXpress St. Lucie 772-621-8221
Gorman Company St. Petersburg 727-526-0931

Gorman Company Stuart 727-287-5531
Gorman Company Tallahassee 850-575-8117
South Central Pool Supply Tallahassee 850-942-4575
Florida Water Products Tampa 813-549-3120
Gorman Company Tampa 813-247-6681
South Central Pool Supply Tampa 813-623-5333
Superior Pool Products Tampa 813-885-4447
South Central Pool Supply Vero Beach 772-770-5989
South Central Pool Supply W. Palm Beach 561-242-1241
South Central Pool Supply Weston 954-389-0792

Georgia
Swimline Alpharetta 678-539-8140
Swimline Atlanta 404-872-5811
South Central Pool Supply Byron 478-956-2334
Superior Pool Products College Park 404-530-2192
South Central Pool Supply Forest Park 404-968-1790
South Central Pool Supply Kennesaw 770-919-0798
Pool Builders Supply Norcross 770-441-3600
South Central Pool Supply Norcross 770-449-3291
Superior Pool Products Norcross 770-448-4855
South Central Pool Supply Savannah 912-965-0274
South Central Pool Supply Valdosta 229-245-2759

Hawaii
Island Pool & Spa Supply Honolulu 808-593-8448
Island Pool & Spa Supply Kahului 808-871-6671

Idaho
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Boise 208-672-0800

Illinois
South Central Pool Supply Aurora 630-236-9100
Halogen Supply Company Chicago 773-286-6300
Central Pool Supply E. Peoria 309-387-6477
South Central Pool Supply Madison 618-271-1850
Superior Pool Products Morton 309-266-9029
Aqua-Gon Naperville 630-355-5363
The Lifeguard Store Normal 309-451-5858
South Central Pool Supply Rockford 815-484-8810
In The Swim Commercial W. Chicago 630-876-1080

Indiana
Superior Pool Products Ft. Wayne 260-436-6644
Rogers & Company Indianapolis 317-255-3171
South Central Pool Supply Indianapolis 317-549-9598
Superior Pool Products Indianapolis 317-487-9120
South Central Pool Supply Merrillville 219-947-7107

Iowa
Pool Tech Midwest Cedar Rapids 319-365-8609
South Central Pool Supply Des Moines 515-299-5380
Swimming Pool Supply Co. Grimes 515-986-3931
ACCO Unlimited Corp. Johnston 515-278-0487
All Iowa Pool W. Des Moines 515-223-1637

Kansas
Great Plains Supply Lenexa 913-492-1520
South Central Pool Supply Lenexa 913-888-6633
Superior Pool Products Lenexa 913-438-7665
United Industries Sterling 620-278-3160
South Central Pool Supply Wichita 316-944-0227

Kentucky
EMSCO Lexington 859-225-3817
Recreonics Louisville 502-458-7354
Superior Pool Products Louisville 502-423-7743

Louisiana
South Central Pool Supply Baton Rouge 225-752-9300
W.W. Adcock Baton Rouge 225-273-2347
South Central Pool Supply Carencro 337-896-5434
South Central Pool Supply Harahan 504-736-5112
South Central Pool Supply Mandeville 985-871-9559
South Central Pool Supply Shreveport 318-861-7723

Maryland
Baystate Pool Supplies Baltimore 410-325-6500
Kleen-Rite Corp. Baltimore 410-866-7868
South Central Pool Supply Hanover 410-325-8722
W.W. Adcock Millersville 410-987-6002
Amato Industries Silver Spring 301-565-3220

Massachusetts
Baystate Pool Supplies Cambridge 617-547-9145
South Central Pool Supply Hopkinton 508-435-2321
South Central Pool Supply N. Andover 978-683-2717

Michigan
Quality Pool Supply Clio 810-686-3010
South Central Pool Supply Kalamazoo 269-373-7665
South Central Pool Supply Livonia 734-421-4907
Cinderella Saginaw 989-755-7741
Superior Pool Products Shelby Township 586-685-3022
Drayton Swimming Pool Supply Waterford 248-673-6734
Town & Country Pools Ypsilanti 734-434-1700

Minnesota
South Central Pool Supply Brooklyn Park 763-424-2537
Superior Pool Products Maple Grove 763-425-2515
Commercial Pool & Spa Supplies Maplewood 262-782-2703
Custom Distribution New Hope 763-595-8590
Lynde Company St. Paul 651-487-7665

Mississippi
South Central Pool Supply Pearl 601-933-4599

Missouri
South Central Pool Supply Lee’s Summit 816-525-5202
South Central Pool Supply Maryland Heights 314-993-0077
South Central Pool Supply Springfield 417-890-0011
Superior Pool Products St. Louis 314-427-4060



PAGE 4

  OUR DISTRIBUTOR NETWORK (continued) - listed by state, then city, then company, then phone number

Nebraska
Aqua-Chem Bellevue 402-292-0242
South Central Pool Supply Omaha 402-333-0145

Nevada
American Pool Supply Las Vegas 702-876-9452
Pool Water Products Las Vegas 702-617-0010
South Central Pool Supply Las Vegas 702-450-9300
South Central Pool Supply Las Vegas 702-871-5006
Superior Pool Products Las Vegas 702-914-7444
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Reno 775-856-4300
Lee Joseph Reno 775-786-5085
General Pool & Spa Supply Sparks 800-351-6349

New Hampshire
Baystate Pool Supplies Stratham 603-778-8400

New Jersey
Superior Pool Products Blackwood 856-232-7774
South Central Pool Supply Bound Brook 732-271-1177
South Central Pool Supply Delanco 856-764-1501
Todd Harris Company Edison 732-287-4443
Baystate Pool Supplies Kearny 201-998-5700
South Central Pool Supply Lakewood 732-730-1451
W.W. Adcock Lakewood 732-905-0218
Superior Pool Products Piscataway 732-562-9200

New Mexico
South Central Pool Supply Albuquerque 505-884-8781

New York
South Central Pool Supply Batavia 585-343-0182
Baystate Pool Supplies Clifton Park 518-877-3000
Baystate Pool Supplies Hauppauge 631-582-3535
Northern Supply Holcomb 585-657-6700
Nucci Brothers Islandia 631-234-6300
Bel-Aqua Pool Supply Corp. New Rochelle 914-235-2200
South Central Pool Supply Ronkonkoma 631-588-5550
South Central Pool Supply Southhampton 631-204-1305
South Central Pool Supply Syracuse 315-472-9575
South Central Pool Supply W. Nyack 845-624-0370
Clearwater Distributors Woodridge 845-434-8000

North Carolina
Carolina Pool Supply, Inc. Charlotte 704-394-4194
Pool Builders Supply Charlotte 704-375-7573
South Central Pool Supply Charlotte 704-522-7946
Superior Pool Products Charlotte 704-598-9711
Pool Builders Supply Greensboro 336-275-4202
South Central Pool Supply Greensboro 336-393-0316
Hudson Pool Distributors New London 704-463-5555
South Central Pool Supply Raleigh 919-255-1837
W.W. Adcock Raleigh 919-212-2121

North Dakota
Recreation Supply Co. Bismarck 701-222-4860

Ohio
Superior Pool Products Akron 330-784-6784
Superior Pool Products Brunswick 330-558-0931
Superior Pool Products Cincinnati 513-671-2262
South Central Pool Supply Columbus 614-529-2200
Miami Products & Chemicals Dayton 937-253-8927
South Central Pool Supply Fairfield 513-874-6971
EMSCO Strongsville 440-238-2100

Oklahoma
South Central Pool Supply Oklahoma City 405-943-1700
Superior Pool Products Oklahoma City 405-947-2752
Coral Swimming Pool Supply Co. Tulsa 918-494-0393
South Central Pool Supply Tulsa 918-250-6106

Oregon
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Beaverton 503-643-6900
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Medford 541-734-2400
South Central Pool Supply Milwaukie 503-786-4257

Pennsylvania
Hachik Distributors Aston 610-497-6460
If It’s Water Downingtown 610-269-2062
South Central Pool Supply Freedom 724-775-9701
W.W. Adcock Harrisburg 717-939-7660
W.W. Adcock Huntingdon Valley 215-947-3800
EMSCO Irwin 412-754-1236
Baystate Mid-Atlantic King of Prussia 610-277-9965
South Central Pool Supply Norristown 610-630-3867
H.C. Harrington Company Pittsburgh 412-281-7059
Superior Pool Products Pittsburgh 724-733-3555
South Central Pool Supply Plains 570-824-9871
Barber’s Chemical Co. Sharpsville 724-962-7886

Rhode Island
Fillion Associates Barrington 401-438-6566

South Carolina
South Central Pool Supply Columbia 803-783-1583
Pool Builders Supply Greer 864-879-8881
Superior Pool Products Greer 864-848-3000
Pool Builders Supply Longs 843-399-2400
South Central Pool Supply Myrtle Beach 843-238-1531
Diversified Pool Products Spartanburg 864-721-0003

Tennessee
South Central Pool Supply Bartlett 901-266-5500
South Central Pool Supply Chattanooga 423-629-0899
Memphis Pool Supply Collierville 901-854-6423
Memphis Pool Supply Germantown 901-755-7946
South Central Pool Supply Knoxville 865-673-6171
Superior Pool Products Knoxville 865-540-8120
Memphis Pool Supply Memphis 901-365-2480
Superior Pool Products Memphis 901-371-2080
South Central Pool Supply Nashville 615-313-7811
Superior Pool Products Nashville 615-777-7665

Texas
Pool & Electrical Products Austin 512-707-0109
South Central Pool Supply Austin 512-326-8478
South Central Pool Supply Austin 512-835-4200
Superior Pool Products Austin 512-218-1190
South Central Pool Supply Carrollton 972-241-6626
Florida Water Products Conroe 877-397-7665
South Central Pool Supply Conroe 936-321-7145
Pool Water Products Dallas 972-243-6006
South Central Pool Supply Dallas 214-503-6291
Sunbelt Pools Dallas 214-343-1133
South Central Pool Supply Frisco 214-618-9770
Poolquip Ft. Worth 817-284-1867
South Central Pool Supply Ft. Worth 817-595-0525
South Central Pool Supply Grand Prairie 972-988-0657
Superior Pool Products Grapevine 817-410-8894
Great Plains Pool & Spa Houston 713-773-9000
Pool Water Products Houston 281-894-7071
RAM Chemical & Supply Houston 281-856-7600
South Central Pool Supply Houston 281-469-9646
South Central Pool Supply Houston 713-783-0882
South Central Pool Supply Houston 713-973-6051
Superior Pool Products Houston 281-776-0808
Hamlin Company Pharr 956-787-3281
South Central Pool Supply Pharr 956-702-1885
South Central Pool Supply Plano 972-424-2600
Pool Water Products Richland Hills 817-284-1600
Pool & Electrical Products San Antonio 210-479-0032
Superior Pool Products San Antonio 210-341-9103
South Central Pool Supply San Antonio 210-545-6161

Utah
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Midvale 801-255-1847
South Central Pool Supply Murray 801-281-1101
Conely Company Salt Lake City 801-266-6452
H2O Company Salt Lake City 801-486-9388

Virginia
Pool Builders Supply Ashland 804-798-6046
South Central Pool Supply Ashland 804-798-2507
Superior Pool Products Norfolk 757-858-2200
W.W. Adcock Norfolk 757-461-6202
Baystate Pool Supplies Springfield 703-644-7570
Hatchik Supply Company Springfield 703-321-7699
South Central Pool Supply Sterling 703-661-6325

Washington
South Central Pool Supply Auburn 253-931-0449
W.M. Smith & Associates Ellensburg 509-925-4462
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Kent 253-872-7575
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Spokane 509-534-8181
Keller Leisure Supply Co. Yakima 509-248-8800

Wisconsin
Valley Chemical Appleton 920-687-8351
Midwest Pool Distributors Middleton 608-831-5957
Superior Pool Products Waukesha 262-446-2014



PAGE 5

Kit No. QTY. KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE

K-0200 1 WiseLAB for Wet Chemistry NEW! (purchase software 9003 separately) $ 1,000.00
K-0201 1 WiseLAB for sureTRACK Test Strips NEW! (purchase software 9003 separately) 750.00
K-0203 1 Lab, Counterlab Rx 1 (complete) 705.00
K-0203B 1 Lab, Counterlab Rx 1 (for K-2005C users) 640.00
K-0555 1 Reagent Pack, Chlorine DPD 16.10
K-0555-12 12 Reagent Packs, Chlorine DPD, 12-pack 180.40
K-1000-24 24 Residential Basic OT, (classic case), 24-pack 211.00
K-1000CLAM24 24 Residential Basic OT, (clamshell), 24-pack NEW! 204.00
K-1000F-24 24 Residential Basic OT, French, (classic case), 24-pack 211.00
K-1000S-24 24 Residential Basic OT, Spanish, (classic case), 24-pack 211.00
K-1001-24 24 Residential Basic DPD, (classic case), 24-pack 231.00
K-1001CLAM24 24 Residential Basic DPD, (clamshell), 24-pack NEW! 223.00
K-1001F-24 24 Residential Basic DPD, French, (classic case), 24-pack 231.00
K-1001S-24 24 Residential Basic DPD, Spanish, (classic case), 24-pack 231.00
K-1003-12 12 Residential Trouble-Shooter OT, (classic case), 12-pack 205.00
K-1003CLAM12 12 Residential Trouble-Shooter OT, (clamshell), 12-pack NEW! 200.00
K-1004-12 12 Residential Trouble-Shooter DPD, (classic case), 12-pack 217.00
K-1004CLAM12 12 Residential Trouble-Shooter DPD, (clamshell), 12-pack NEW! 213.00
K-1004S-12 12 Residential Trouble-Shooter DPD, Spanish, (classic case), 12-pack 221.00
K-1005-6 6 Residential i-CARE DPD (high range), (classic case), 6-pack 190.00
K-1011-J 1 Slide Comparator, pH (phenol red), 6.8-8.4 120.50
K-1011-K 1 Slide Comparator, pH (cresol red), 7.2-8.8 120.50
K-1101-24 24 Residential Basic DPD (low range), (classic case), 24-pack 228.00
K-1106 1 Color Card Comparator, Low Phosphate, 0-1000 ppb 30.05
K-1128 1 Slide Comparator, Nitrate, 0-10 ppm 168.85 †
K-1153 1 Slide Comparator, Iron, 0-2.0 ppm 118.45
K-1155 1 Slide Comparator, Copper, 0-3.0 ppm 112.25
K-1211 1 Slide Combination, Chlorine OT, 0-1.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.4 144.20
K-1234 1 Midget Comparator, Chlorine DPD (tablet), 0.2-3.0 ppm 56.10
K-1241 1 Slide Comparator, Bromine DPD, 0-3.0 ppm 105.05
K-1242 1 Slide Comparator, Bromine DPD, 2.0-10 ppm 105.05
K-1244 1 Commercial, Midgets, Chlorine DPD (tablet), 0.2-2.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.0 62.30
K-1259-1 1 Slide Comparator, Chlorine DPD, 0-3.0 ppm 110.20
K-1259-2 1 Slide Comparator, Chlorine DPD, 0-1.0 ppm 108.15
K-1264 1 Commercial, Midgets, Metals-copper/iron 94.35
K-1285-1 1 Midget Comparator, pH (long range), 3.0-10.0 60.50
K-1285-2 1 Midget Comparator, pH (phenol red), 6.8-8.2 60.50
K-1285-4 1 Midget Comparator, pH (bromthymol blue), 6.0-7.4 60.50
K-1285-6 1 Midget Comparator, pH (cresol red), 7.2-8.6 60.50
K-1289 1 Slide Comparator, Chlorine DPD, 1.0-10 ppm 108.85
K-1293 1 Midget Comparator, Bromine OT, 0.2-3.0 ppm 49.95
K-1302-12 12 Test Strips, sureTRACK-4(Cl/Br/pH/TA), (shaker), 12-pack of 50 strips ea. 127.75
K-1305-25 25 Test Strips, sureTRACK-4(Cl/Br/pH/TA), (foil pouch), 25-pack of 10 strips ea. 93.50
K-1312-12 12 Test Strips, sureTRACK-6 (Cl/Br/pH/TA/TH/CYA), (shaker), 12-pack of 50 strips ea. 261.50
K-1315-25 25 Test Strips, sureTRACK-6 (Cl/Br/pH/TA/TH/CYA), (foil pouch), 25-pack of 10 strips ea. NEW! 178.50
K-1320 50 Test Strips for WiseLAB, (Cl/Br/pH/TA/TH/CYA), 50 strips NEW! 19.95
K-1443 1 Drop Test, Hydrogen Peroxide (undiluted strength), 1 drop = 0.5 or 1% 87.95
K-1444 1 Drop Test, Biguanide, 1 drop = 5 ppm 21.95
K-1515-A 1 Drop Test, FAS-DPD Chlorine, 1 drop = 0.2 or 0.5 ppm (.75 oz) 25.85
K-1515-C 1 Drop Test, FAS-DPD Chlorine, 1 drop = 0.2 or 0.5 ppm (2 oz) 66.40

Kit No. QTY. KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE

K-1517-A 1 Drop Test, FAS-DPD Bromine, 1 drop = 0.5 or 1.25 ppm (.75 oz) $      22.90
K-1517-C 1 Drop Test, FAS-DPD Bromine, 1 drop = 0.5 or 1.25 ppm (2 oz) 58.45
K-1518 1 Drop Test, FAS-DPD Chlorine/Monopersulfate 69.95
K-1520 1 Monopersulfate Interference Remover (for K-1004 & K-1005) 20.80
K-1547 1 Drop Test, Acidity (muriatic/hydrochloric acid), 1 drop = 0.5% 57.25
K-1579 1 Drop Test, Chlorine (bleach), 1 drop = 10 or 100 ppm, 0.05 or 0.5% 83.55
K-1580 1 Drop Test, Chlorine, 1 drop = 1 or 10 ppm 83.50
K-1582 1 Drop Test, QAC, 1 drop = 10 or 25 ppm/Polyquat, 1 drop = 3.5 or 9 ppm 97.50
K-1592 1 Color Card Comparator, pH (long range), 3-11 21.25
K-1716 1 Midget Comparator, Iron, 0-2.0 ppm 60.95
K-1720 1 Visual Determination, Cyanuric Acid, 20-100 ppm (2 oz) 50.30
K-1721 1 Visual Determination, Cyanuric Acid, 30-100 ppm (.75 oz) 23.00
K-1722 1 Drop Test, Hardness-calcium, magnesium, total, 1 drop = 10 ppm 51.55
K-1725 1 Drop Test, Combination, Biguanide/Hydrogen Peroxide 105.25
K-1726 1 Drop Test, Alkalinity-total, 1 drop = 10 ppm 26.05
K-1730 1 Color Card Comparator, Copper, 0.05-1.0 ppm 22.80
K-1738 1 Midget Comparator, Copper, 0.2-3.0 ppm 57.40
K-1741 1 Professional (Chlorine) Slide 328.55
K-1741C 1 Professional Complete (Chlorine) Slide 420.00
K-1741STR 1 Professional (Chlorine-w/o acid/base demand, CYA) Slide 323.40
K-1744L 1 Professional (Chlorine-low) Midget 246.60
K-1744LC 1 Professional Complete (Chlorine-low) Midget 337.00
K-1747 1 Combination Pool/Spa (Bromine DPD, 0-10 ppm) Midget 143.65
K-1748 1 Combination Pool/Spa (Chlorine DPD, 0.2-3.0 ppm) Midget 146.25
K-1762 1 Commercial, Midgets, Chlorine DPD, 0.2-3.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.2 82.10
K-1763 1 Midget Comparator, Chlorine DPD, 0.2-2.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.0 54.95
K-1764 1 Drop Test, Total Dissolved Solids, 1 drop = 50 ppm 66.40
K-1765 1 Commercial, Slides, Chlorine DPD, 0-3.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.4 153.45
K-1765H 1 Commercial, Slides, Chlorine DPD, 1.0-10 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.4 153.70
K-1766 1 Drop Test, Sodium Chloride (salt), 1 drop = 200 ppm 24.40
K-1768 1 Midget Comparator, Chlorine DPD, 0.2-3.0 ppm 53.65
K-1768-2 1 Midget Comparator, Chlorine DPD, 1.5-10 ppm 52.75
K-1770 1 Drop Test, Hardness-calcium, 1 drop = 10 ppm 25.45
K-1771 1 Drop Test, Sodium Chloride (salt), 1 drop = 200 or 800 ppm 54.40
K-1773 1 Midget Comparator, Bromine DPD, 0.2-3.0 ppm 51.55
K-1787 1 Commercial, Slides, Bromine DPD, 0-3.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.4 149.35
K-1787H 1 Commercial, Slides, Bromine DPD, 2.0-10 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.4 149.35
K-1818 1 Slide Comparator, Ozone DPD, 0-2.0 ppm 113.30
K-1822 1 Slide Comparator, Ozone DPD, 0-0.66 ppm 118.45
K-1825 1 Drop Test, Hydrogen Peroxide, 1 drop = 5 ppm (2 oz) 68.95
K-1826 1 Drop Test, Hydrogen Peroxide, 1 drop = 5 ppm (.75 oz) 23.75
K-2000 1 Starter (high) 39.30
K-2000-6 6 Starter (high), 6-pack 212.25
K-2000S-6 6 Starter (high), Spanish, 6-pack 212.25
K-2004 1 Replacement Pack, 2004B Booklet 2008 ed./Watergram, circular 9.10 NET #
K-2004-12 12 Replacement Pack, 2004B Booklet 2008 ed./Watergram, circular, 12-pack 98.25
K-2005 1 Complete (high) 64.80
K-2005-6 6 Complete (high), 6-pack 349.90
K-2005C 1 Service Complete (high) 114.50
K-2005C-8 8 Service Complete (high), 8-pack 837.40

† No UPS and requires special packaging or has shipping restrictions that may involve additional shipping/handling charges. Contact Customer Service Department at 800-TEST KIT for more information. 
# Not subject to handling charge for factory-direct phone/fax/e-mail orders totaling less than $25 list price.

section 2:  Numeric listings of products
  Numeric Listing Of all test kits



PAGE 6

REAGENT NO. QTY. REAGENT DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-0001-A 1 DPD Reagent #1 $       3.65
R-0001-A-24 24 DPD Reagent #1 78.85
R-0001-A-264 264 DPD Reagent #1 819.05
R-0001-C 1 DPD Reagent #1 7.50
R-0001-C-12 12 DPD Reagent #1 81.00
R-0001-C-144 144 DPD Reagent #1 918.00
R-0002-A 1 DPD Reagent #2 3.70
R-0002-A-24 24 DPD Reagent #2 79.95
R-0002-A-264 264 DPD Reagent #2 830.25
R-0002-C 1 DPD Reagent #2 7.70
R-0002-C-12 12 DPD Reagent #2 83.15
R-0002-C-144 144 DPD Reagent #2 942.50
R-0003-A 1 DPD Reagent #3 3.80
R-0003-A-24 24 DPD Reagent #3 82.10
R-0003-A-264 264 DPD Reagent #3 852.75
R-0003-C 1 DPD Reagent #3 8.05
R-0003-C-12 12 DPD Reagent #3 86.75
R-0003-C-144 144 DPD Reagent #3 985.35
R-0004-A 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 3.15
R-0004-A-24 24 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 67.90
R-0004-A-264 264 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 706.85
R-0004-C 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 5.30
R-0004-C-12 12 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 57.30
R-0004-C-144 144 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 648.70

REAGENT NO. QTY. REAGENT DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-0004-D 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) $     10.55
R-0004-E 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 16.50
R-0004-F 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 24.75
R-0004-G 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) 56.60
R-0005-A 1 Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-2000 Series) 3.25
R-0005-A-24 24 Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-2000 Series) 70.20
R-0005-C 1 Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-2000 Series) 5.25
R-0005-C-12 12 Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-2000 Series) 56.70
R-0005-E 1 Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-2000 Series) 12.50
R-0006-A 1 Base Demand Reagent (BDR-2000 Series) 3.25
R-0006-A-24 24 Base Demand Reagent (BDR-2000 Series) 69.55
R-0006-C 1 Base Demand Reagent (BDR-2000 Series) 5.00
R-0006-C-12 12 Base Demand Reagent (BDR-2000 Series) 53.95
R-0006-E 1 Base Demand Reagent (BDR-2000 Series) 12.25
R-0007-A 1 Thiosulfate N/10 3.00
R-0007-A-24 24 Thiosulfate N/10 64.55
R-0007-C 1 Thiosulfate N/10 4.85
R-0007-C-12 12 Thiosulfate N/10 52.40
R-0007-E 1 Thiosulfate N/10 13.10
R-0007-G 1 Thiosulfate N/10 43.95
R-0008-A 1 Total Alkalinity Indicator 2.90
R-0008-A-24 24 Total Alkalinity Indicator 62.30
R-0008-C 1 Total Alkalinity Indicator 4.95
R-0008-C-12 12 Total Alkalinity Indicator 53.40

Kit No. QTY. KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE

K-2005CF-8 8 Service Complete (high), French, 8-pack $    837.40
K-2005CS 1 Service Complete (high), Spanish 114.50
K-2005CS-8 8 Service Complete (high), Spanish, 8-pack 837.40
K-2005F 1 Complete (high), French 64.80
K-2005F-6 6 Complete (high), French, 6-pack 349.90
K-2005S 1 Complete (high), Spanish 64.80
K-2005S-6 6 Complete (high), Spanish, 6-pack 349.90
K-2006 1 Complete (FAS-DPD Chlorine) 80.80
K-2006-6 6 Complete (FAS-DPD Chlorine), 6-pack 436.35
K-2006C 1 Service Complete (FAS-DPD Chlorine) 143.25
K-2006C-8 8 Service Complete (FAS-DPD Chlorine), 8-pack 1,031.00
K-2006CS 1 Service Complete (FAS-DPD Chlorine), Spanish NEW! 143.25
K-2006CS-8 8 Service Complete (FAS-DPD Chlorine), 8-pack, Spanish NEW! 1,031.00
K-2006S 1 Complete (FAS-DPD Chlorine), Spanish NEW! 80.80
K-2006S-6 6 Complete (FAS-DPD Chlorine), 6-pack, Spanish NEW! 436.35
K-2007 1 Pool Inspector (high) 49.50
K-2009 1 Pool Inspector (FAS-DPD Chlorine) 65.50
K-2015 1 Test 4 (high) 44.45
K-2015-6 6 Test 4 (high), 6-pack 242.00
K-2041 1 Reagent Pack, Monopersulfate Interference Remover (for 2000 Series kits) (.75 oz) 20.35
K-2042 1 Reagent Pack, Monopersulfate Interference Remover (for 2000 Series kits) (2 oz) 23.95
K-2100 1 Starter (low) 39.30

Kit No. QTY. KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE

K-2100-6 6 Starter (low), 6-pack $    212.25
K-2105 1 Complete (low) 64.80
K-2105-6 6 Complete (low), 6-pack 349.90
K-2105C 1 Service Complete (low) 114.50
K-2106 1 Complete (FAS-DPD Bromine) 75.35
K-2106-6 6 Complete (FAS-DPD Bromine), 6-pack 406.90
K-2106S 1 Complete (FAS-DPD Bromine), Spanish 75.35
K-2106S-6 6 Complete (FAS-DPD Bromine), 6-pack, Spanish 406.90
K-2115 1 Test 4 (low) 44.45
K-2115-6 6 Test 4 (low), 6-pack 240.00
K-3221 1 Slide (LVP) Comparator, Manganese, 0-3.0 ppm 382.00
K-6510 1 Meter, pH/Temperature, Myron L TechPro II™ Model TH1 686.00 **
K-6542 1 Meter, Salt (NaCl)/TDS, Myron L Model 512T5D 527.00 **
K-6570 1 Meter, Cond./Salt (NaCl)/ORP/pH/TDS/Temp., Myron L POOLPRO™ Model PS6si NEW! 1,422.00 **
K-7066-E 1 Reagent Pack, Standard Solutions (for pH, hardness, alkalinity, CYA) 60.35
K-9022 1 Drop Test, Chlorine, 1 drop = 1 ppm 78.05
K-9036 1 Commercial, Midgets, Chlorine DPD, 0.1-2.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.2 80.30
K-9047 1 Midget Comparator, Chlorine DPD, 0.1-2.0 ppm 50.80
K-9059 1 Drop Test Combination, Alkalinity-total/Hardness-calcium, 1 drop = 10 ppm 55.80
K-9061 1 Midget/Drop Test Combination, Hydrogen Peroxide, 1 drop = 5 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.2 116.35
K-9065 1 Drop Test, QAC, 1 drop = 1.25 ppm/Polyquat, 1 drop = 0.5 ppm 76.95

  Numeric Listing Of all REAGENTS

REAGENT SIZE CODE:  A = .75 oz (22 mL)  A-24 = .75 oz (24-pack)  A-264 = .75 oz (264-pack)  B = 2 oz (60 mL, Wide-Mouth)  C = 2 oz (60 mL)  C-12 = 2 oz (12-pack)  C-144 = 2 oz (144-pack)  D = 4 oz  DB = Dropper Bottle  E = 16 oz  F = 32 oz  F4 = 32 oz (4-pack)  G = gal  G4 = gal (4-pack)   
H = 25 g  I = 10 g  ii = 50 g  J = .25 lb  K = 1 lb  z = 1,000-pack  Z-10 = 10,000-pack
** Subject to limits on trade pricing.

  Numeric Listing of all TEST KITS (continued)



PAGE 7

REAGENT NO. QTY. REAGENT DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-0008-E 1 Total Alkalinity Indicator $      14.65
R-0008-G 1 Total Alkalinity Indicator 65.65
R-0009-A 1 Sulfuric Acid .12N 2.90
R-0009-A-24 24 Sulfuric Acid .12N 62.65
R-0009-C 1 Sulfuric Acid .12N 4.75
R-0009-C-12 12 Sulfuric Acid .12N 51.30
R-0009-E 1 Sulfuric Acid .12N 13.80
R-0009-F 1 Sulfuric Acid .12N 20.70
R-0009-F4 1 Sulfuric Acid .12N 75.15
R-0010-A 1 Calcium Buffer 3.65
R-0010-A-24 24 Calcium Buffer 78.95
R-0010-C 1 Calcium Buffer 6.05
R-0010-C-12 12 Calcium Buffer 65.60
R-0010-E 1 Calcium Buffer 19.65
R-0011L-A 1 Calcium Indicator Liquid 5.50
R-0011L-A-24 24 Calcium Indicator Liquid 118.80
R-0011L-C 1 Calcium Indicator Liquid 8.70
R-0011L-C-12 12 Calcium Indicator Liquid 93.95
R-0011L-E 1 Calcium Indicator Liquid 28.50
R-0012-A 1 Hardness Reagent 3.60
R-0012-A-24 24 Hardness Reagent 77.85
R-0012-C 1 Hardness Reagent 5.40
R-0012-C-12 12 Hardness Reagent 58.30
R-0012-E 1 Hardness Reagent 18.60
R-0012-G 1 Hardness Reagent 63.50
R-0013-A 1 Cyanuric Acid Reagent 2.95
R-0013-A-24 24 Cyanuric Acid Reagent 63.75
R-0013-C 1 Cyanuric Acid Reagent 4.40
R-0013-C-12 12 Cyanuric Acid Reagent 47.30
R-0013-E 1 Cyanuric Acid Reagent 9.45
R-0013-F 1 Cyanuric Acid Reagent 14.10
R-0013-G 1 Cyanuric Acid Reagent 32.80
R-0013-G-24 24 Cyanuric Acid Reagent 709.00
R-0014-A 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Residential Series) 1.85
R-0014-A-24 24 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Residential Series) 40.10
R-0015-A 1 Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-Residential Series) 1.70
R-0015-A-24 24 Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-Residential Series) 36.75
R-0016-A 1 Base Demand Reagent (BDR-Residential Series) 1.70
R-0016-A-24 24 Base Demand Reagent (BDR-Residential Series) 36.75
R-0600-A 1 Orthotolidine 1.65
R-0600-A-DB 1 Orthotolidine 1.70
R-0600-ADB24 24 Orthotolidine 36.70
R-0600-C 1 Orthotolidine 4.65
R-0600-C-DB 1 Orthotolidine 4.70
R-0600-E 1 Orthotolidine 11.70
R-0600-F 1 Orthotolidine 18.35
R-0600-F4 1 Orthotolidine 66.25
R-0601-C-DB 1 Molybdate Reagent 6.95
R-0601-E 1 Molybdate Reagent 10.90
R-0601-F 1 Molybdate Reagent 18.95

REAGENT NO. QTY. REAGENT DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-0601-F4 1 Molybdate Reagent $      68.35
R-0601-G 1 Molybdate Reagent 72.50 *
R-0601-G4 1 Molybdate Reagent 261.25 *
R-0604-C 1 Chlorine Reagent #2 8.85
R-0604-E 1 Chlorine Reagent #2 21.05
R-0616-C 1 Hydrochloric Acid Concentrated 9.25
R-0616-E 1 Hydrochloric Acid Concentrated 21.05 *
R-0618-E 1 Hardness Reagent .01M 10.70
R-0618-F 1 Hardness Reagent .01M 15.00
R-0618-G 1 Hardness Reagent .01M 28.35
R-0618-G4 1 Hardness Reagent .01M 102.00
R-0627S-50-E 1 Sulfuric Acid N/50 8.70
R-0627S-50-F 1 Sulfuric Acid N/50 12.75
R-0627S-50-G 1 Sulfuric Acid N/50 27.05 *
R-0627S-50G4 1 Sulfuric Acid N/50 97.45 *
R-0630-A 1 Chromate Indicator 4.90
R-0630-C 1 Chromate Indicator 5.30
R-0636-C 1 Starch Indicator Solution 6.45
R-0636-E 1 Starch Indicator Solution 13.95
R-0636-F 1 Starch Indicator Solution 20.85
R-0636-G 1 Starch Indicator Solution 41.75
R-0636-G4 1 Starch Indicator Solution 150.30
R-0638BR-C 1 Phenolphthalein Indicator (brown cap) 6.00
R-0638G-C 1 Phenolphthalein Indicator (green cap) 6.00
R-0638O-C 1 Phenolphthalein Indicator (orange cap) 6.00
R-0638W-C 1 Phenolphthalein Indicator (white cap) 6.00
R-0642-A 1 Copper Buffer 11.05
R-0643-A 1 Thiocarbamate Reagent 7.00
R-0645-C 1 Total Alkalinity Indicator 5.10
R-0645-E 1 Total Alkalinity Indicator 17.95
R-0645-F 1 Total Alkalinity Indicator 26.90
R-0645-G 1 Total Alkalinity Indicator 70.50
R-0653-2-C 1 Calcium Buffer 7.85
R-0653-2-E 1 Calcium Buffer 24.05 *
R-0664-C 1 Bleach Reagent #1 14.85
R-0664-C-DB 1 Bleach Reagent #1 14.90
R-0664-E 1 Bleach Reagent #1 72.50
R-0665-C 1 Bleach Reagent #2 (liquid) 16.60
R-0665-E 1 Bleach Reagent #2 (liquid) 38.35 *
R-0665S-II 1 Bleach Reagent #2 (crystals) 16.75
R-0666-C 1 Bleach Reagent #3 9.30
R-0666-E 1 Bleach Reagent #3 27.80
R-0700-C 1 Thiosulfate Reagent 14.60
R-0700-E 1 Thiosulfate Reagent 26.65
R-0706-C 1 Silver Nitrate Reagent 14.25
R-0706-E 1 Silver Nitrate Reagent 64.85
R-0706-F 1 Silver Nitrate Reagent 114.55
R-0706-F4 1 Silver Nitrate Reagent 413.00
R-0718-A 1 Silver Nitrate Reagent 13.80
R-0718-C 1 Silver Nitrate Reagent 56.30

  Numeric Listing of all REAGENTS (continued)

REAGENT SIZE CODE:  A = .75 oz (22 mL)  A-24 = .75 oz (24-pack)  A-264 = .75 oz (264-pack)  B = 2 oz (60 mL, Wide-Mouth)  C = 2 oz (60 mL)  C-12 = 2 oz (12-pack)  C-144 = 2 oz (144-pack)  D = 4 oz  DB = Dropper Bottle  E = 16 oz  F = 32 oz  F4 = 32 oz (4-pack)  G = gal  G4 = gal (4-pack)   
H = 25 g  I = 10 g  ii = 50 g  J = .25 lb  K = 1 lb  z = 1,000-pack  Z-10 = 10,000-pack
* Requires special packaging or has shipping restrictions that may involve additional shipping/handling charges. Contact Customer Service Department at 800-TEST KIT for more information.



PAGE 8

REAGENT NO. QTY. REAGENT DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-0718-E 1 Silver Nitrate Reagent $    314.00
R-0736-E 1 Sulfuric Acid .6N 13.25
R-0736-F 1 Sulfuric Acid .6N 17.90
R-0736BR-C 1 Sulfuric Acid .6N (brown cap) 6.00
R-0736G-C 1 Sulfuric Acid .6N (green cap) 6.00
R-0736O-C 1 Sulfuric Acid .6N (orange cap) 6.00
R-0739-C 1 Sodium Hydroxide Reagent 14.05
R-0739-E 1 Sodium Hydroxide Reagent 31.05
R-0747-C 1 Sodium Thiosulfate 13.40
R-0765-I 1 Potassium Iodide Crystals 9.90
R-0765-II 1 Potassium Iodide Crystals 19.75
R-0765-J 1 Potassium Iodide Crystals 32.45
R-0765-K 1 Potassium Iodide Crystals 118.25
R-0774-C 1 Thiosulfate Reagent 13.75
R-0774-E 1 Thiosulfate Reagent 25.40
R-0804-DD 1 Demineralizer Bottle 17.45
R-0809-II 1 TDS Resin 14.30
R-0810-C 1 Sodium Carbonate .24N 6.50
R-0810-E 1 Sodium Carbonate .24N 23.25
R-0811-C 1 Sulfuric Acid .24N 7.25
R-0811-E 1 Sulfuric Acid .24N 28.35
R-0833-C 1 DI Water 6.60
R-0833-F 1 DI Water 11.75
R-0833-G 1 DI Water 17.05
R-0834-C 1 pH Soaker Solution (pH 4 Buffer with no dye) 5.70
R-0834-E 1 pH Soaker Solution (pH 4 Buffer with no dye) 16.30
R-0843-Z 1 DPD Tablet #1 162.00
R-0843-Z-10 10 DPD Tablet #1 1,564.00
R-0844-Z 1 DPD Tablet #3 185.00
R-0848-Z 1 Phenol Red Tablet 192.50
R-0851-A 1 Iron Reagent #1 5.80
R-0851-C 1 Iron Reagent #1 8.50
R-0851-E 1 Iron Reagent #1 48.60
R-0852-A 1 Iron Reagent #2 5.45
R-0852-C 1 Iron Reagent #2 7.35
R-0852-E 1 Iron Reagent #2 22.50
R-0853-C 1 Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-Slide & Midget) 7.15
R-0854-A 1 Total Hardness Reagent 5.50
R-0854-C 1 Total Hardness Reagent 10.10
R-0854-E 1 Total Hardness Reagent 30.05
R-0860-A 1 Copper Reagent #1 5.15
R-0860-C 1 Copper Reagent #1 7.35
R-0860-E 1 Copper Reagent #1 21.90
R-0861-A 1 Copper Reagent #2 5.50
R-0861-C 1 Copper Reagent #2 7.95
R-0861-E 1 Copper Reagent #2 21.15
R-0862-C 1 Base Demand Reagent (BDR-Slide & Midget) 6.80
R-0867-A 1 Deox Reagent 9.70
R-0867-C 1 Deox Reagent 14.15

REAGENT NO. QTY. REAGENT DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-0868-25C-C 1 Conductivity Solution 2500 uS (1273 ppm NaCl) $        4.50
R-0868-25C-D 1 Conductivity Solution 2500 uS (1273 ppm NaCl) 5.60
R-0868-25C-E 1 Conductivity Solution 2500 uS (1273 ppm NaCl) 11.55 *
R-0868-25C-F 1 Conductivity Solution 2500 uS (1273 ppm NaCl) 17.50 *
R-0868-25C-G 1 Conductivity Solution 2500 uS (1273 ppm NaCl) 42.05 *
R-0870-I 1 DPD Powder 8.50
R-0870-I-12 12 DPD Powder 91.85
R-0870-J 1 DPD Powder 38.95
R-0870-K 1 DPD Powder 128.75
R-0871-A 1 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (chlorine) 9.20
R-0871-A-24 24 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (chlorine) 198.75
R-0871-C 1 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (chlorine) 11.95
R-0871-C-12 12 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (chlorine) 129.10
R-0871-E 1 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (chlorine) 26.75
R-0871-F 1 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (chlorine) 38.95
R-0872-A 1 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (bromine) 9.05
R-0872-A-24 24 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (bromine) 195.80
R-0872-C 1 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (bromine) 12.10
R-0872-C-12 12 FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (bromine) 130.70
R-0881-A 1 Toluidine Blue O Indicator 10.90
R-0881-C 1 Toluidine Blue O Indicator 14.00
R-0881-E 1 Toluidine Blue O Indicator 30.35
R-0883-E 1 QAC Titrating Solution 58.65
R-0884-C 1 QAC Titrating Solution (high) 24.00
R-0884-C-12 12 QAC Titrating Solution (high) 259.20
R-0885-C 1 Thiosulfate Reagent 18.10
R-0906-I 1 Periodate Powder 22.25
R-0921-I 1 Sulfanilamide Powder 17.00
R-0922-H 1 Zinc Powder 22.90 †
R-0923-I 1 NED Powder 11.75
R-0950-C 1 Complexing Reagent 14.05
R-0950-E 1 Complexing Reagent 28.15
R-0951-C 1 QAC Titrating Solution 15.60
R-0951-E 1 QAC Titrating Solution 33.80
R-0968-1K-C 1 TDS Solution (equivalent to 1000 ppm 442™) 5.30
R-0968-1K-F 1 TDS Solution (equivalent to 1000 ppm 442™) 18.60 *
R-0976-A 1 Biguanide Complexing Reagent 7.70
R-0976-C 1 Biguanide Complexing Reagent 11.95
R-0977-A 1 Biguanide Indicator Reagent 11.50
R-0978-A 1 Biguanide Titrating Reagent 7.75
R-0978-C 1 Biguanide Titrating Reagent 13.30
R-0980-A 1 Phosphate Reagent #1 7.85
R-0981-A 1 Phosphate Reagent #2 9.25
R-1003H-A 1 Bromthymol Blue Indicator 8.15
R-1003H-C 1 Bromthymol Blue Indicator 10.05
R-1003H-E 1 Bromthymol Blue Indicator 18.60
R-1003H-F 1 Bromthymol Blue Indicator 28.00
R-1003J-A 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) 4.50
R-1003J-C 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) 6.05

  Numeric Listing of all REAGENTS (continued)

REAGENT SIZE CODE:  A = .75 oz (22 mL)  A-24 = .75 oz (24-pack)  A-264 = .75 oz (264-pack)  B = 2 oz (60 mL, Wide-Mouth)  C = 2 oz (60 mL)  C-12 = 2 oz (12-pack)  C-144 = 2 oz (144-pack)  D = 4 oz  DB = Dropper Bottle  E = 16 oz  F = 32 oz  F4 = 32 oz (4-pack)  G = gal  G4 = gal (4-pack)   
H = 25 g  I = 10 g  ii = 50 g  J = .25 lb  K = 1 lb  z = 1,000-pack  Z-10 = 10,000-pack
* Requires special packaging or has shipping restrictions that may involve additional shipping/handling charges. Contact Customer Service Department at 800-TEST KIT for more information.
† No UPS and requires special packaging or has shipping restrictions that may involve additional shipping/handling charges. Contact Customer Service Department at 800-TEST KIT for more information.



PAGE 9

Part QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE

2004B 1 Booklet, Pool & Spa Water Chemistry, English 2008 edition $        5.25 NET #
2004B-25 25 Booklet, Pool & Spa Water Chemistry, English 2008 edition, 25-pack 118.00
2004B-S 1 Booklet, Pool & Spa Water Chemistry, Spanish 2008 edition 5.25 NET #
2004B-S-25 25 Booklet, Pool & Spa Water Chemistry, Spanish 2008 edition, 25-pack 118.00
2146 1 Bottle, .75 oz, poly, natural (for 2263, 2270, 2300) 2.25
2147 1 Bottle, .75 oz, poly, amber (for 2263, 2270, 2300) 2.40
2235-12 12 Spoon, Dipper, for powder vial, w/ paddle handle, 12-pack (for 2629) 1.70
2241 1 Bottle, 2 oz, poly, amber (for 2263, 2270, 2300) 3.10
2242 1 Bottle, 2 oz, poly, natural (for 2263, 2270, 2300) 2.95
2263 1 Cap, 18 mm, Dropper Bottle, natural (for 2146, 2147, 2241, 2242) 1.25
2280 1 Cap, 28 mm, Dispenser, white (for 2249, 2251, 2253, 2254) 1.55
2288 1 Cap, 53 mm, black (for 2294, 2295) 1.40
2300 1 Tip, 18 mm, natural (for 2146, 2147, 2241, 2242) 1.10
2629 1 Vial, powder, 10 g, plastic w/ desiccant liner 5.15
2629-12 12 Vial, powder, 10 g, plastic w/ desiccant liner, 12-pack (for 2235) 55.50
3020 1 Light Bulb, 25 watt, Dalite™ (for 9195, 9196, K-0202) 14.20
3208 1 Filter, Light, glass (for 9195, 9196) 39.50 NET
3235 1 Cap, Test Cell, 5 mL, square, plastic (for 9017) 1.00
3243 1 Cap, Test Cell, 11.5 mL, rectangular, plastic (for 4024, 9018) 1.25
3267 1 Cap, Test Cell, 5 mL, rectangular, plastic (for 4025) 1.25
3312 1 Cap, Comparator, 2000 Series, large cell, plastic 1.35
3313 1 Cap, Comparator, 2000 Series, small cell, plastic 1.30

Part QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE

4004 1 Cylinder, Graduated, 10 mL (0.2 mL div.), glass $       10.25
4005 1 Cylinder, Graduated, 50 mL (1.0 mL div.), glass 14.10
4023 1 Test Tube, Calibrated, 5 mL, glass 1.75
4023-6 6 Test Tube, Calibrated, 5 mL, glass, 6-pack 8.85
4024 1 Test Cell, Calibrated, 11.5 mL, plastic (for 3243) 4.90
4025 1 Test Cell, Calibrated, 5 mL, plastic (for 3267) 4.40
4026 1 Dipper, plastic, large 1.20
4028 1 Pipet, Calibrated, 0.5 mL, plastic (eye dropper) w/ cap 1.55
4029 1 Pipet, Calibrated, 0.5 & 1.0 mL, plastic (eye dropper) 1.95
4030 1 Pipet, Calibrated, 0.5 & 1.0 mL, plastic (eye dropper) w/ cap 2.25
4043 1 Flask, Erlenmeyer, 125 mL, glass 10.25
4044 1 Dipper, 8.5 cm, plastic .70
4075 1 Pipet, Calibrated, 0.5 mL, plastic (eye dropper) 1.05
4078 1 Pipet, Graduated, 3 mL (0.5 mL div.), plastic (eye dropper) 3.95
4086-6 6 Stirring Rod, 5", plastic, 6-pack 4.65
4088 1 Cylinder, CYA, plastic (for K-0203 only) 11.95
5380 1 Instruction, Water Analysis Center, Pool/Spa 8.15
5687 1 Workbook, Seminar, Pool/Spa Water Chemistry & Testing 4.85
5687-5 5 Workbook, Seminar, Pool/Spa Water Chemistry & Testing, 5-pack 20.25
5687-25 25 Workbook, Seminar, Pool/Spa Water Chemistry & Testing, 25-pack 90.65
5695-50 50 Booklet, I Never Liked Chemistry, 50-pack 36.60 NET
5695-150 150 Booklet, I Never Liked Chemistry, 150-pack 109.80 NET

REAGENT NO. QTY. REAGENT DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-1003J-C-12 12 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) $     65.35
R-1003J-D 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) 9.75
R-1003J-E 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) 16.20
R-1003J-F 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) 23.85
R-1003J-G 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) 58.95
R-1003J-G4 1 pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) 212.25
R-1003K-A 1 Cresol Red Indicator 8.85
R-1003K-C 1 Cresol Red Indicator 10.55
R-1003K-E 1 Cresol Red Indicator 18.40
R-1003K-F 1 Cresol Red Indicator 27.55
R-1003K-G 1 Cresol Red Indicator 63.05
R-1003U-A 1 Long Range Indicator 5.90
R-1003U-A-DB 1 Long Range Indicator 5.95
R-1003U-C 1 Long Range Indicator 7.90
R-1003U-C-DB 1 Long Range Indicator 7.95
R-1003U-E 1 Long Range Indicator 22.00
R-1003U-F 1 Long Range Indicator 31.35
R-1003U-G 1 Long Range Indicator 67.25 *
R-1099-04-C 1 Buffer Solution pH 4.0 5.75
R-1099-04-D 1 Buffer Solution pH 4.0 7.15
R-1099-04-E 1 Buffer Solution pH 4.0 9.05
R-1099-04-F 1 Buffer Solution pH 4.0 13.95

REAGENT NO. QTY. REAGENT DESCRIPTION PRICE

R-1099-04-G 1 Buffer Solution pH 4.0 $     30.75
R-1099-07-C 1 Buffer Solution pH 7.0 5.75
R-1099-07-D 1 Buffer Solution pH 7.0 7.15
R-1099-07-E 1 Buffer Solution pH 7.0 9.05
R-1099-07-F 1 Buffer Solution pH 7.0 13.95
R-1099-07-G 1 Buffer Solution pH 7.0 30.75
R-1099-10-C 1 Buffer Solution pH 10.0 5.75
R-1099-10-D 1 Buffer Solution pH 10.0 7.15
R-1099-10-E 1 Buffer Solution pH 10.0 9.05
R-1099-10-F 1 Buffer Solution pH 10.0 13.95
R-1099-10-G 1 Buffer Solution pH 10.0 30.75
R-7022-C 1 Conductivity Neutralizing Solution 12.35
R-7022-E 1 Conductivity Neutralizing Solution 14.55
R-7022-G 1 Conductivity Neutralizing Solution 63.95 *
R-7062-E 1 Buffer Solution pH 7.6 16.40
R-7062-G 1 Buffer Solution pH 7.6 42.05
R-7063-E 1 Hardness Standard 200 ppm 16.35
R-7063-G 1 Hardness Standard 200 ppm 57.55
R-7064-E 1 Alkalinity Standard 100 ppm 16.35
R-7064-G 1 Alkalinity Standard 100 ppm 57.55
R-7065-E 1 Cyanuric Acid Standard 50 ppm 16.60
R-7065-G 1 Cyanuric Acid Standard 50 ppm 57.55

  Numeric Listing of all REAGENTS (continued)

  NUMERIC LISTING OF ALL REPLACEMENT PARTS

REAGENT SIZE CODE:  A = .75 oz (22 mL)  A-24 = .75 oz (24-pack)  A-264 = .75 oz (264-pack)  B = 2 oz (60 mL, Wide-Mouth)  C = 2 oz (60 mL)  C-12 = 2 oz (12-pack)  C-144 = 2 oz (144-pack)  D = 4 oz  DB = Dropper Bottle  E = 16 oz  F = 32 oz  F4 = 32 oz (4-pack)  G = gal  G4 = gal (4-pack)   
H = 25 g  I = 10 g  ii = 50 g  J = .25 lb  K = 1 lb  z = 1,000-pack  Z-10 = 10,000-pack
* Requires special packaging or has shipping restrictions that may involve additional shipping/handling charges. Contact Customer Service Department at 800-TEST KIT for more information.
# Not subject to handling charge for factory-direct phone/fax/e-mail orders totaling less than $25 list price.



PAGE 10

Part QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE

6000 1 Brush, Long Viewpath (LVP) $        4.30
6002 1 Brush, Cell Cleaner 3.70
6003 1 Brush, Test Tube 4.15
6021 1 Stopper, Test Tube, Calibrated, 5 mL, rubber 2.30
6024 1 Stopper, Buret, rubber 6.15
6026 1 Watergram, Water Balance Calculator, circular 4.00 NET #
6026-12 12 Watergram, Water Balance Calculator, circular, 12-pack 48.00
6028 1 Watergram, Water Balance Calculator, electronic 7.95 NET #
6028-12 12 Watergram, Water Balance Calculator, electronic, 12-pack 95.40
6056 1 Clamp, Buret, Single 27.05
6101 1 Stirring Bar, Magnetic, 1" 10.15
6106 1 Stirring Bar, Magnetic, .5" 8.95
6190 1 SampleSizer, 10 & 25 mL, anodized aluminum (for 9198) NEW! 16.30
6190-12 12 SampleSizer, 10 & 25 mL, anodized aluminum, 12-pack (for 9198) NEW! 176.00
6191 1 SampleSizer, 44 mL, anodized aluminum (for 9198L in K-0200) NEW! 7.45
6221 1 Signs, Magnetic, Vehicle (two identical w/ shipping), 17" w x 11" h 49.45 NET
6510 1 Meter, pH/Temperature, Myron L TechPro II™ Model TH1 506.00 **
6542 1 Meter, Salt (NaCl)/TDS, Myron L Model 512T5D 288.00 **
6570 1 Meter, Cond./Salt (NaCl)/ORP/pH/TDS/Temp., Myron L POOLPRO™ Model PS6si NEW! 1,223.00 **
6615 1 Pad, Water Analysis Record & Testing Tips, 25 ct. 1.45
7004 1 Case, Midget, 4" w x 3.5" d x 4" h, plastic 9.45
7005 1 Case, Attaché, 15.5" w x 13.25" h x 5.5" d, plastic, blue 68.95
7008 1 Case, Mini Multipurpose, 4.25" w x 1.5" h x 4" d, plastic 10.50
7009 1 Case, Slide Comparator, Ribbed, 11" w x 6" d x 5" h, plastic 27.55
7010 1 Case, Professional, 18.5" w x 15.5" h x 5.5" d, plastic 87.10
7058 1 Case, Dual Midget, 7.75" w x 4.5" d x 3.75" h, plastic 11.15
7060 1 Case, Drop Test, Ribbed, 11.5" w x 5.125" d x 2" h, plastic 17.05
7061 1 Case, Drop Test, Non-ribbed,1 1.5" w x 5.125" d x 2" h,plastic 16.05
7120 1 Case, Multipurpose, 11" w x 5.125" h x 7.25" d, plastic 26.95
7122 1 Case, Pool/Spa Expandable, 9" w x 4.125" h x 5.625" d,plastic 15.40
7149 1 Foam insert for Professional Midget Series Kits 44.65
9001 1 Motor, Replacement, Rx1, w/ retainer & magnet 66.20 NET
9003 1 taylorwise Water Analysis Software (use w/ WiseLAB) NEW! 222.25
9006 1 Midget, pH (cresol red), 7.2-8.6 26.45
9017 1 Test Cell, Calibrated, 5 mL, square, plastic w/ cap 4.00
9018 1 Test Cell, Long Viewpath (LVP), Calibrated, 5, 10, & 15 cm, plastic w/ cap 10.70
9031 1 Midget Combination, Chlorine OT, 0.2-0.8 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.0 26.45
9034 1 Midget, Bromine OT, 0.2-3.0 ppm 26.45
9036 1 Midget, pH (bromthymol blue), 6.0-7.4 26.45
9039 1 Midget, Chlorine OT, 0-1.0 ppm 26.45
9041 1 Midget, Bromine DPD, 0.2-3.0 ppm 26.45
9044 1 Midget Combination, Chlorine DPD, 0.2-2.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.0 26.45
9047 1 Midget, Chlorine OT, 0-2.0 ppm 26.45
9048 1 Midget, Chlorine DPD, 1.5-10 ppm 26.45
9049 1 Midget, Copper, 0.2-3.0 ppm 26.45
9051 1 Midget, Iron, 0-2.0 ppm 26.45
9052 1 Midget, pH (long range), 3.0-10.0 26.45
9053 1 Midget, pH (phenol red), 6.8-8.2 26.45
9056 1 2000 Series, Chlorine & Bromine DPD (high)/pH, 7.0-8.0 9.40
9057 1 2000 Series, Chlorine & Bromine DPD (low)/pH, 7.0-8.0 9.20
9058 1 2000 Series, Chlorine & Bromine FAS-DPD/pH, 7.0-8.0 10.15

Part QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE

9067 1 Slide, pH (phenol red), 6.8-8.4 $      44.80
9068 1 Slide, pH (cresol red), 7.2-8.8 44.80
9078 1 Slide, pH (long range), 3.0-11.0 44.80
9079 1 Slide, Bromine DPD, 0-3.0 ppm 44.80
9081 1 Slide, Chlorine DPD, 0-1.0 ppm 44.80
9082 1 Slide, Chlorine DPD, 0-3.0 ppm 44.80
9083 1 Slide, Chlorine DPD, 1.0-10 ppm 44.80
9084 1 Slide, Chlorine OT, 0-1.0 ppm 44.80
9085 1 Slide, Chlorine OT, 0.1-4.0 ppm 44.80
9086 1 Slide, Chlorine OT, 0.2-3.0 ppm 44.80
9087 1 Slide, Chlorine OT, 0-50 ppm 44.80
9088 1 Slide, Chlorine OT, 0.2-12 ppm 44.80
9094 1 Slide, Copper, 0-3.0 ppm 44.80
9106 1 Slide, Iron, 0-2.0 ppm 44.80
9171 1 Video & Workbook, Seminar, Pool/Spa Water Chemistry & Testing 31.50
9188 1 Sample Tube, Graduated, 50 mL, plastic w/ cap 4.05
9189 1 Base, Slide, Enslow (for test cells) 52.45
9190 1 Base, Slide, pH (for test tubes) 52.45
9191 1 Bottle, CYA Dispensing, Calibrated, 7 & 14 mL, .75 oz, plastic w/ cap 2.50
9193 1 Test Tube, CYA View, Graduated, 20-100 ppm (10 ppm div.), plastic 2.55
9194 1 Bottle, CYA Dispensing, Calibrated, 15 mL, 1 oz, plastic w/ cap 2.35
9195 1 Lamp, Dalite™ 165.65
9197 1 Tube, CYA, Graduated, 30-100 ppm (10 ppm div.), plastic 1.25
9198 1 Sample Tube, Graduated, 25 mL, plastic w/ cap 4.20
9198L 1 Sample Tube, Pad Printed @ 44 mL (for K-0200) NEW! 4.20
9199 1 Lightbox w/ adapter, batteries & case 124.25
9207 1 Ampule, Midget Comparator, Clear Distilled Water 2.75
9208 1 Ampule, Slide Comparator, Clear Distilled Water 3.10
9209 1 Ampule, Midget Comparator, Color Standard 3.95
9210 1 Ampule, Slide Comparator, Color Standard 4.45
9222 1 Bottle, Graduated, 50 mL (5 mL div.), 2 oz, glass, w/ POLY-SEAL™ cap 5.90
9227 1 Midget, Bromine DPD, 0-10 ppm 26.45
9228 1 Slide, Chlorine DPD, 0.8-2.4 ppm 44.80
9231 1 Slide, Chlorine OT, 5-250 ppm 44.80
9236 1 Slide, Bromine DPD, 2.0-10 ppm 44.80
9241 1 Midget, Chlorine DPD, 0.1-2.0 ppm 26.45
9250 1 Unit Dose Dispenser, DPD Powder (for 10 g vial) NEW! 7.50 NET
9265 1 Magnetic Stirrer, SpeedStir, Start-up Pack (w/ 9198 & 6101) NEW! 34.95
9274 1 Midget, Chlorine DPD, 0.5-3.0 ppm 26.45
9285 1 Slide, Nitrate, 0-10 ppm 44.80
9289 1 Hose, Buret, .375" dia. x 10", rubber w/ bead & tip, glass 8.55
9297 1 Midget, Chlorine OT, 5-250 ppm 26.45
9317 1 Slide, Ozone DPD, 0-2.0 ppm 44.80
9318 1 Slide, Ozone DPD, 0-0.66 ppm 44.80
9343 1 Buret, Stopcock, 10 mL (0.1 mL div.) & 500 ppm (5 ppm div.), glass 135.60
9421 1 Slide (LVP), Manganese, 0-3.0 ppm 44.80
9781-6 6 Residential Series, Chlorine & Bromine OT/pH, 6.8-8.2, 6-pack 34.45
9782-6 6 Residential Series, Chlorine & Bromine DPD/pH, 6.8-8.2, 6-pack 34.45
9792 1 Lab, Counterlab Rx 1, aluminum (lab base w/ hardware) 615.00
9793-6 6 Residential Series, Chlorine & Bromine DPD (low)/pH, 6.8-8.2, 6-pack 41.70

  Numeric Listing of all REPLACEMENT PARTS (continued)

** Subject to limits on trade pricing.
# Not subject to handling charge for factory-direct phone/fax/e-mail orders totaling less than $25 list price.



PAGE 11
CODE KEY:  C = Color Card Comparator   D = Drop Test   E = Electronic Meter   L = Long Viewpath™ Comparator   M = Midget™ Comparator   O = Other  S = Slide™ Comparator   TS = Test Strip   1 = Residential Series Comparator™   2 = 2000 Series™ Comparator 

section 3:  ALPHABETICAL listings of products
  SINGLE-ANALYTE TEST KITS

KIT NO. CODE METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION COMPARATOR CELL PRICE

Acidity
K-1547 D Neutralization to pH 4.5 (muriatic acid) 1 drop = 0.5 g/100 mL HCl NA NA $     57.25

Alkalinity, Total
K-1726 D Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 26.05

Biguanide
K-1444 D Direct neutralization 1 drop = 5 ppm PHMB NA NA 21.95

Bromine, Total
K-1773 M DPD 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9041 4024 51.55
K-1241 S DPD 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9079 4024 105.05
K-1242 S DPD 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 3.5, 4.0, 5.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9236 4025 105.05
K-1517-A D FAS-DPD (.75 oz) 1 drop = 0.5 or 1.25 ppm bromine (as Br2) NA NA 22.90
K-1517-C D FAS-DPD (2 oz) 1 drop = 0.5 or 1.25 ppm bromine (as Br2) NA NA 58.45
K-1293 M OT 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9034 4024 49.95

Chloride, Sodium (salt)
K-1766 D Argentometric (.75 oz) 1 drop = 200 ppm NaCl NA NA 24.40
K-1771 D Argentometric (2 oz) 1 drop = 200 or 800 ppm NaCl NA NA 54.40

Chlorine (as indicated)
K-9047 M DPD-free, combined, total 0.1, 0.2, 0.4, 0.7, 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 2.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9241 4024 50.80
K-1768 M DPD-free, combined, total 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9040 4024 53.65
K-1768-2 M DPD-free, combined, total 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 4.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9048 4025 52.75
K-1234 M DPD (tablet)-free, combined, total 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9040 4024 56.10
K-1259-2 S DPD-free, combined, total 0, 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9081 4024 108.15
K-1259-1 S DPD-free, combined, total 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9082 4024 110.20
K-1289 S DPD-free, combined, total 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 4.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9083 4025 108.85
K-1515-A D FAS-DPD-free, combined (.75 oz) 1 drop = 0.2 or 0.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA 25.85
K-1515-C D FAS-DPD-free, combined (2 oz) 1 drop = 0.2 or 0.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA 66.40
K-1518 D FAS-DPD-free, combined/Monopersulfate 1 drop = 0.2 ppm chlorine/1 drop = 0.2 ppm monopersulfate as chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA 69.95
K-9022 D Iodometric 1 drop = 1 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA 78.05
K-1580 D Iodometric 1 drop = 1 or 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA 83.50
K-1579 D Iodometric (bleach) 1 drop = 10 or 100 ppm, 0.05 or 0.5% chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA 83.55

Copper
K-1738 M Cuprizone 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm Cu 9049 4024 57.40
K-1155 S Cuprizone 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm Cu 9094 4024 112.25
K-1730 C Thiocarbamate 0.05, 0.15, 0.3, 0.5, 0.7, 1.0 ppm Cu 5432 9017 22.80

Cyanuric Acid
K-1721 O Turbidimetric (.75 oz) 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9197 NA 23.00
K-1720 O Turbidimetric (2 oz) 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9193 NA 50.30

Hardness (as indicated)
K-1770 D EDTA titration-calcium 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 25.45
K-1722 D EDTA titration-calcium, magnesium, total 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 51.55

Hydrogen Peroxide
K-1826 D Iodometric (.75 oz) 1 drop = 5 ppm H2O2 NA NA 23.75
K-1825 D Iodometric (2 oz) 1 drop = 5 ppm H2O2 NA NA 68.95
K-1443 D Iodometric (undiluted strength) (2 oz) 1 drop = 0.5 or 1% H2O2 NA NA 87.95

Iron, Total
K-1716 M Tripyridyl-s-triazine 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0 ppm Fe 9051 4024 60.95
K-1153 S Tripyridyl-s-triazine 0, 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 2.0 ppm Fe 9106 4024 118.45



PAGE 12

  SINGLE-ANALYTE test KITS (CONTINUED)

  COMBINATION TEST KITS (new clamshell packaging pictured page 24)

CODE KEY:  C = Color Card Comparator   D = Drop Test   E = Electronic Meter   L = Long Viewpath™ Comparator   M = Midget™ Comparator   O = Other  S = Slide™ Comparator   TS = Test Strip   1 = Residential Series Comparator™   2 = 2000 Series™ Comparator 
† No UPS and requires special packaging or has shipping restrictions that may involve additional shipping/handling charges. Contact Customer Service Department at 800-TEST KIT for more information.

KIT NO. CODE METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION COMPARATOR CELL PRICE

Manganese
K-3221 L Periodate oxidation 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm Mn 9421 9018 $   382.00

Monopersulfate Interference Remover (to eliminate interference from monopersulfate oxidizing shocks)
K-1520 O Deox Use w/ DPD chlorine tests in K-1004 & K-1005 NA NA 20.80

Nitrate
K-1128 S Zinc reduction 0, 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm NO3; 9285 4025 	 168.85	 †

By dilution: 0, 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100 ppm NO3 
Ozone
K-1822 S DPD 0, 0.07, 0.13, 0.20, 0.26, 0.33, 0.40, 0.53, 0.66 ppm O3 9318 4024 118.45
K-1818 S DPD 0, 0.15, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5, 0.7, 1.0, 1.3, 2.0 ppm O3 9317 4024 113.30

pH
K-1285-4 M Bromthymol blue 6.0, 6.2, 6.4, 6.6, 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4 9036 4024 60.50
K-1285-6 M Cresol red 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4, 8.6 9006 4024 60.50
K-1011-K S Cresol red 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4, 8.6, 8.8 9068 4023 120.50
K-1592 C Long range 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 5425 9017 21.25
K-1285-1 M Long range 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0, 7.0, 8.0, 9.0, 10.0 9052 4024 60.50
K-1285-2 M Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2 9053 4024 60.50
K-1011-J S Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4023 120.50

Phosphate
K-1106 C Stannous chloride (commercial use only) 0, 50, 125, 250, 500, ≥ 1000 ppb phosphate 5434 4025 30.05

Quaternary Ammonium Comp.(QAC)/Polyquats
K-9065 D Direct neutralization 1 drop = 1.25 ppm QAC/1 drop = 0.5 ppm polyquat NA NA 76.95
K-1582 D Direct neutralization 1 drop = 10 or 25 ppm QAC/1 drop = 3.5 or 9 ppm polyquat NA NA 97.50

Total Dissolved Solids
K-1764 D Acid-base titration 1 drop = 50 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 66.40

KIT NO. QTY. CODE TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION COMPARATOR CELL PRICE

Residential Series “Basic”
K-1000-24 24 1 Bromine, Total OT 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9781 NA $    211.00

1 Chlorine, Total OT .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9781 NA
1 pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9781 NA

K-1000CLAM24 24 1 Bromine, Total OT 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9781 NA 204.00
NEW! 1 Chlorine, Total OT .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9781 NA

1 pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9781 NA
K-1000F-24 24 French language version of K-1000-24 9781 NA 211.00
K-1000S-24 24 Spanish language version of K-1000-24 9781 NA 211.00
K-1001-24 24 1 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9782 NA 231.00

1 Chlorine, Free DPD .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9782 NA
1 pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9782 NA

K-1001CLAM24 24 1 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9782 NA 223.00
NEW! 1 Chlorine, Free DPD .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9782 NA

1 pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9782 NA
K-1001F-24 24 French language version of K-1001-24 9782 NA 231.00
K-1001S-24 24 Spanish language version of K-1001-24 9782 NA 231.00



PAGE 13

  COMBINATION TEST KITS (CONTINUED)

CODE KEY:  C = Color Card Comparator   D = Drop Test   E = Electronic Meter   L = Long Viewpath™ Comparator   M = Midget™ Comparator   O = Other  S = Slide™ Comparator   TS = Test Strip   1 = Residential Series Comparator™   2 = 2000 Series™ Comparator 

KIT NO. QTY. CODE TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION COMPARATOR CELL PRICE

Residential Series “Basic” (continued)
K-1101-24 24 1 Bromine, Total DPD .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9793 NA $   228.00

1 Chlorine, Free DPD .25, .5, 1, 1.5, 2.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9793 NA
1 pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9793 NA

Residential Series “Trouble-Shooter”
K-1003-12 12 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 205.00

1 Bromine, Total OT 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9781 NA
1 Chlorine, Total OT .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9781 NA
1 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9781 NA

K-1003CLAM12 12 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 200.00
NEW! 1 Bromine, Total OT 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9781 NA

1 Chlorine, Total OT .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9781 NA
1 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9781 NA

K-1004-12 12 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 217.00
1 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9782 NA
1 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9782 NA
1 pH-w/ acid demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9782 NA

K-1004CLAM12 12 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 213.00
NEW! 1 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9782 NA

1 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9782 NA
1 pH-w/ acid demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9782 NA

K-1004S-12 12 Spanish language version of K-1004-12 9782 NA 221.00

Residential Series “i-CARE” (includes I Never Liked Chemistry booklet)
K-1005-6 6 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 190.00

1 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9782 NA
1 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9782 NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9197 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
1 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.2 9782 NA

2000 Series “Starter” (includes 2004B booklet)
K-2000 1 2 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9056 NA 39.30

2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9056 NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9056 NA

K-2000-6 6 Same as K-2000 9056 NA 212.25
K-2000S-6 6 Spanish language version of K-2000-6 9056 NA 212.25
K-2100 1 2 Bromine, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9057 NA 39.30

2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .25, .5, .75, 1, 1.5, 2.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9057 NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9057 NA

K-2100-6 6 Same as K-2100 9057 NA 212.25

2000 Series “Test 4” (includes 2004B booklet)
K-2015 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 44.45

2 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9056 NA
2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9056 NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9056 NA

K-2015-6 6 Same as K-2015 9056 NA 242.00
K-2115 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 44.45

2 Bromine, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9057 NA
2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .25, .5, .75, 1, 1.5, 2.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9057 NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9057 NA

K-2115-6 6 Same as K-2115 9057 NA 240.00



PAGE 14

  COMBINATION TEST KITS (CONTINUED)

CODE KEY:  C = Color Card Comparator   D = Drop Test   E = Electronic Meter   L = Long Viewpath™ Comparator   M = Midget™ Comparator   O = Other  S = Slide™ Comparator   TS = Test Strip   1 = Residential Series Comparator™   2 = 2000 Series™ Comparator 

KIT NO. QTY. CODE TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION COMPARATOR CELL PRICE

2000 Series “Complete” (includes 2004B booklet plus circular Watergram with instructions in English)
K-2005 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA $     64.80

2 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9056 NA
2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9056 NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9056 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9056 NA

K-2005-6 6 Same as K-2005 9056 NA 349.90
K-2005F 1 French language version of K-2005 (2004B in English) 9056 NA 64.80
K-2005F-6 6 French language version of K-2005-6 (2004B in English) 9056 NA 349.90
K-2005S 1 Spanish language version of K-2005 9056 NA 64.80
K-2005S-6 6 Spanish language version of K-2005-6
K-2006 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 80.80

D Chlorine, Free, Combined FAS-DPD 1 drop = 0.2 or 0.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9058 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9058 NA

K-2006-6 6 Same as K-2006 9058 NA 436.35
K-2006S NEW! 1 Spanish language version of K-2006 9058 NA 80.80
K-2006S-6 NEW! 6 Spanish language version of K-2006-6 9058 NA 436.35
K-2105 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 64.80

2 Bromine, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9057 NA
2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .25, .5, .75, 1, 1.5, 2.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9057 NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9057 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9057 NA

K-2105-6 6 Same as K-2105 9057 NA 349.90
K-2106 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 75.35

D Bromine, Total FAS-DPD 1 drop = 0.5 or 1.25 ppm bromine (as Br2) NA NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9058 NA

K-2106-6 6 Same as K-2106 9058 NA 406.90
K-2106S 1 Spanish language version of K-2106 9058 NA 75.35
K-2106S-6 6 Spanish language version of K-2106-6 9058 NA 406.90

2000 Series “Service Complete” (includes 2004B booklet plus circular Watergram with instructions in English)
K-2005C 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 114.50

2 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9056 NA
2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9056 NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9056 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9056 NA

K-2005C-8 8 Same as K-2005C 9056 NA 837.40
K-2005CS 1 Spanish language version of K-2005C 9056 NA 114.50
K-2005CS-8 8 Spanish language version of K-2005CS 9056 NA 837.40
K-2006C 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 143.25

D Chlorine, Free, Combined FAS-DPD 1 drop = 0.2 or 0.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9058 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9058 NA

K-2006C-8 8 Same as K-2006C 9058 NA 1,031.00



PAGE 15

  COMBINATION TEST KITS (CONTINUED)

CODE KEY:  C = Color Card Comparator   D = Drop Test   E = Electronic Meter   L = Long Viewpath™ Comparator   M = Midget™ Comparator   O = Other  S = Slide™ Comparator   TS = Test Strip   1 = Residential Series Comparator™   2 = 2000 Series™ Comparator 

KIT NO. QTY. CODE TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION COMPARATOR CELL PRICE

2000 Series “Service Complete” (continued) (includes 2004B booklet plus circular Watergram with instructions in English)
K-2006CS NEW! 1 Spanish language version of K-2006C 9058 NA $   143.25
K-2006CS-8 NEW! 8 Spanish language version of K-2006C-8 9058 NA 1,031.00
K-2105C 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 114.50

2 Bromine, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9057 NA
2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .25, .5, .75, 1, 1.5, 2.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9057 NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9057 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9057 NA

2000 Series “Pool Inspector” (for high-volume testing of cyanuric acid; includes 2004B booklet)
K-2007 1 2 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9056 NA 49.50

2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9056 NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9056 NA
2 pH Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9056 NA

K-2009 1 D Chlorine, Free, Combined FAS-DPD 1 drop = 0.2 or 0.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA 65.50
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9058 NA
2 pH Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9058 NA

Professional Series (includes 2004B booklet and electronic Watergram)
K-1741 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 328.55

S Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9082 4024
S Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 4.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9083 4025
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9193 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
S pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4024

K-1741STR 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 323.40
S Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9082 4024
S Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 4.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9083 4025
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
S pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4024

K-1744L 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 246.60
M Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9040 4024
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9193 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
M pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2 9053 4024

Professional Series “Complete” (includes 2004B booklet and electronic Watergram)
K-1741C 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 420.00

S Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9082 4024
S Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 4.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9083 4025
S Copper Cuprizone 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm Cu 9094 4024
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9193 NA
D Hardness, Calcium, Magnesium, Total EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
S Iron, Total Tripyridyl-s-triazine 0, 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 2.0 ppm Fe 9106 4024
S pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4024

K-1744LC 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 337.00
M Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9040 4024
M Copper Cuprizone 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm Cu 9049 4024
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 9193 NA
D Hardness, Calcium, Magnesium, Total EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
M Iron, Total Tripyridyl-s-triazine 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0 ppm Fe 9051 4024
M pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2 9053 4024



PAGE 16

  COMBINATION TEST KITS (CONTINUED)

KIT NO. QTY. CODE TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION COMPARATOR CELL PRICE

Commercial Series
K-1244 1 M Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD (tablet) 0.2, 0.6, 1.0, 2.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9044 4024 $     62.30

M pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.6, 8.0 9044 4024
K-1264 1 M Copper Cuprizone 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm Cu 9049 4024 94.35

M Iron, Total Tripyridyl-s-triazine 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0 ppm Fe 9051 4024
K-1762 1 M Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9040 4024 82.10

M pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2 9053 4024
K-1763 1 M Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0.2, 0.6, 1.0, 2.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9044 4024 54.95

M pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.2, 7.6, 8.0 9044 4024
K-1765 1 S Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9082 4024 153.45

S pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4024
K-1765H 1 S Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 4.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9083 4025 153.70

S pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4024
K-1787 1 S Bromine, Total DPD 0, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9079 4024 149.35

S pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4024
K-1787H 1 S Bromine, Total DPD 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 3.5, 4.0, 5.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9236 4025 149.35

S pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4024
K-9036 1 M Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0.1, 0.2, 0.4, 0.7, 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 2.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9241 4024 80.30

M pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2 9053 4024

Other Combination Test Kits
K-1211 1 S Chlorine, Total OT 0, 0.1, 0.15, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9084 4024 144.20

S pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2, 8.4 9067 4024
K-1725 1 D Biguanide Direct neutralization 1 drop = 5 ppm PHMB NA NA 105.25

D Hydrogen Peroxide Iodometric 1 drop = 5 ppm H2O2 NA NA
K-1747 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 143.65

M Bromine, Total DPD 0, 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 6, 8, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9227 4025
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
M pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2 9053 4024

K-1748 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 146.25
M Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9040 4024
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
M pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2 9053 4024

K-9059 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 55.80
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA

K-9061 1 D Hydrogen Peroxide Iodometric 1 drop = 5 ppm H2O2 NA NA 116.35
M pH Phenol red 6.8, 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0, 8.2 9053 4024

In-Store Laboratories (includes 2004B booklet and circular Watergram)
K-0200 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 	 1,000.00 ††
“WiseLAB for D Chlorine, Free, Combined FAS-DPD 1 drop = 0.2 or 0.5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA
Wet Chemistry” O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 4088 NA

D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
O pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 6125 NA

K-0201 1 TS Alkalinity, Total Proprietary  0, 40, 80, 120, 180, 240 ppm CaCO3 NA NA 	 750.00 ††
“WiseLAB for TS Bromine, Free Proprietary  0, 2, 4, 6, 10, 20 ppm bromine (as Br2) NA NA
sureTRACK TS Chlorine, Free Proprietary  0, 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) NA NA
Test Strips” TS Cyanuric Acid Proprietary 0, 30 - 50, 100, 200, 300 ppm cyanuric acid NA NA

TS Hardness, Total Proprietary  0, 100, 200, 400, 800 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
TS pH Proprietary 6.4, 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.4 NA NA

CODE KEY:  C = Color Card Comparator   D = Drop Test   E = Electronic Meter   L = Long Viewpath™ Comparator   M = Midget™ Comparator   O = Other  S = Slide™ Comparator   TS = Test Strip   1 = Residential Series Comparator™   2 = 2000 Series™ Comparator 
†† Purchase software 9003 separately.



PAGE 17

  COMBINATION TEST KITS (CONTINUED)

  REAGENT AND REPLACEMENT PACKS

CODE KEY:  C = Color Card Comparator   D = Drop Test   E = Electronic Meter   L = Long Viewpath™ Comparator   M = Midget™ Comparator   O = Other  S = Slide™ Comparator   TS = Test Strip   1 = Residential Series Comparator™   2 = 2000 Series™ Comparator  
** Subject to limits on trade pricing.
# Not subject to handling charge for factory-direct phone/fax/e-mail orders totaling less than $25 list price.

  ELECTRONIC TEST KITS (Myron L meters w/ Taylor reagents & cases)

KIT NO. CODE TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION PRICE

K-6510 E pH Electrometric: Myron L TechPro™ II Model TH1 Range: 0-14 $    686.00 **
E Temperature Electrometric: Myron L TechPro™ II Model TH1 Range: 32-160°F, 0-71°C

K-6542 E Salt (NaCl) Electrometric: Myron L Model 512T5D Range: 0-5000 ppm 527.00 **
E Total Dissolved Solids Electrometric: Myron L Model 512T5D Range: 0-5000 ppm

K-6570 NEW! E Conductivity Electrometric: Myron L POOLPRO™ Model PS6si Range: 0-9999 µS or 10-200 mS in 5 autoranges 1,422.00 **
(w/ Saturation E Salt (NaCl) Electrometric: Myron L POOLPRO™ Model PS6si Range: 0-9999 ppm or 10-200 ppm in 5 autoranges
Index E ORP Electrometric: Myron L POOLPRO™ Model PS6si Range: ±999 mV or 0.00-9.99 ppm free chlorine
Calculator) E pH Electrometric: Myron L POOLPRO™ Model PS6si Range: 0-14

E Temperature Electrometric: Myron L POOLPRO™ Model PS6si Range: 32-160°F, 0-71°C
E Total Dissolved Solids Electrometric: Myron L POOLPRO™ Model PS6si Range: 0-9999 ppm or 10-200 ppt in 5 autoranges

KIT NO. QTY. CODE TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE OR DESCRIPTION COMPARATOR CELL PRICE

In-Store Laboratories (continued) (includes 2004B booklet and circular Watergram)
K-0203 1 D Alkalinity, Total Blended indicator 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA $    705.00
“Counterlab Rx1” 2 Bromine, Total DPD 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10 ppm bromine (as Br2) 9056 NA

2 Chlorine, Free, Combined, Total DPD .5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3, 5 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 9056 NA
O Cyanuric Acid Turbidimetric 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ppm cyanuric acid 4088 NA
D Hardness, Calcium EDTA titration 1 drop = 10 ppm CaCO3 NA NA
2 pH-w/ acid/base demand Phenol red 7.0, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 8.0 9056 NA

KIT NO. QTY. TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY CONTENTS PRICE

K-0203B 1 Other Conversion Pack, Counterlab Rx 1 (for K-2005C users) R-0013-F, 2280, 9792, instruction $   640.00
K-0555 1 Chlorine Reagent Pack, Chlorine DPD (for K-1004, 2000 Series) R-0001-A, R-0002-A, R-0003-A, instruction 16.10
K-0555-12 12 Chlorine Reagent Pack, Chlorine DPD (for K-1004, 2000 Series) R-0001-A, R-0002-A, R-0003-A, instruction 180.40
K-2004 1 Other Replacement Pack, Booklet 2008 ed./Watergram, circular (for 2000 & Professional Series) 2004B in English, 6026 9.10 NET #
K-2004-12 12 Other Replacement Pack, Booklet 2008 ed./Watergram, circular (for 2000 & Professional Series) 2004B in English, 6026 98.25
K-2041 1 Monopersulfate Reagent Pack, Deox (monopersulfate interference remover) Use w/ DPD chlorine tests in 2000 Series kits w/ .75 oz reagents & K-1515-A 20.35
K-2042 1 Monopersulfate Reagent Pack, Deox (monopersulfate interference remover) Use w/ K-1515-C, K-2005C, K-2105C, K-2006C, K-0203 23.95
K-7066-E 1 Other Reagent Pack, Standard Solutions (for alkalinity, cyanuric acid, hardness, pH) R-7064-E, R-7065-E, R-7063-E, R-7062-E 60.35



PAGE 18

  TEST STRIPS	 Note:  Contact the Customer Service Department at 800-TEST KIT (837-8548) for pricing on larger single-order quantities than shown below.

KIT NO. QTY. TEST METHOD/CHEMISTRY STANDARD/EQUIVALENCE PRICE

sureTRACK Series “sureTRACK- 4”
K-1302-12 12 Alkalinity, Total Proprietary 0, 40, 80, 120, 180, 240 ppm CaCO3 $    127.75
(50 strips/shaker) Bromine, Free Proprietary 0, 2, 4, 6, 10, 20 ppm bromine (as Br2) 

Chlorine, Free Proprietary 0, 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 
pH Proprietary 6.4, 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.4 

K-1305-25 25 Alkalinity, Total Proprietary 0, 40, 80, 120, 180, 240 ppm CaCO3 93.50
(10 strips/foil pouch) Bromine, Free Proprietary 0, 2, 4, 6, 10, 20 ppm bromine (as Br2) 

Chlorine, Free Proprietary 0, 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2) 
pH Proprietary 6.4, 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.4 

sureTRACK Series “sureTRACK- 6”
K-1312-12 12 Alkalinity, Total Proprietary 0, 40, 80, 120, 180, 240 ppm CaCO3 261.50
(50 strips/shaker) Bromine, Free Proprietary 0, 2, 4, 6, 10, 20 ppm bromine (as Br2)

Chlorine, Free Proprietary 0, 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2)
Cyanuric Acid Proprietary 0, 30 - 50, 100, 200, 300 ppm cyanuric acid
Hardness, Total Proprietary 0, 100, 200, 400, 800 ppm CaCO3
pH Proprietary 6.4, 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.4

K-1315-25 NEW! 25 Alkalinity, Total Proprietary 0, 40, 80, 120, 180, 240 ppm CaCO3 178.50
(10 strips/foil pouch) Bromine, Free Proprietary 0, 2, 4, 6, 10, 20 ppm bromine (as Br2)

Chlorine, Free Proprietary 0, 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2)
Cyanuric Acid Proprietary 0, 30 - 50, 100, 200, 300 ppm cyanuric acid
Hardness, Total Proprietary 0, 100, 200, 400, 800 ppm CaCO3
pH Proprietary 6.4, 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.4 

K-1320 NEW! 1 Alkalinity, Total Proprietary 0, 40, 80, 120, 180, 240 ppm CaCO3 19.95
(50 strips/shaker Bromine, Free Proprietary 0, 2, 4, 6, 10, 20 ppm bromine (as Br2)
for WiseLAB only) Chlorine, Free Proprietary 0, 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 ppm chlorine (as Cl2)

Cyanuric Acid Proprietary 0, 30 - 50, 100, 200, 300 ppm cyanuric acid
Hardness, Total Proprietary 0, 100, 200, 400, 800 ppm CaCO3
pH Proprietary 6.4, 6.8, 7.2, 7.5, 7.8, 8.4 



PAGE 19

REAGENT DESCRIPTION	 REAGENT NO.

Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-2000 Series) R-0005
Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-Residential Series) R-0015
Acid Demand Reagent (ADR-Slide & Midget) R-0853
Alkalinity Standard 100 ppm R-7064
Base Demand Reagent (BDR-2000 Series) R-0006
Base Demand Reagent (BDR-Residential Series) R-0016
Base Demand Reagent (BDR-Slide & Midget) R-0862
Biguanide Complexing Reagent R-0976
Biguanide Indicator Reagent R-0977
Biguanide Titrating Reagent R-0978
Bleach Reagent #1 R-0664
Bleach Reagent #2 (crystals) R-0665S
Bleach Reagent #2 (liquid) R-0665
Bleach Reagent #3 R-0666
Bromthymol Blue Indicator R-1003H
Buffer Solution pH 4.0 R-1099-04
Buffer Solution pH 7.0 R-1099-07
Buffer Solution pH 7.6 R-7062
Buffer Solution pH 10.0 R-1099-10
Calcium Buffer R-0010
Calcium Buffer R-0653-2
Calcium Indicator Liquid R-0011L
Chlorine Reagent #2 R-0604
Chromate Indicator R-0630
Complexing Reagent R-0950
Conductivity Neutralizing Solution R-7022
Conductivity Solution 2500 µS (1273 ppm NaCl) R-0868-25C
Copper Buffer R-0642
Copper Reagent #1 R-0860
Copper Reagent #2 R-0861
Cresol Red Indicator R-1003K
Cyanuric Acid Reagent R-0013

REAGENT DESCRIPTION	 REAGENT NO.

Cyanuric Acid Standard 50 ppm R-7065
Demineralizer Bottle R-0804
Deox Reagent R-0867
DI Water R-0833
DPD Powder R-0870
DPD Reagent #1 R-0001
DPD Reagent #2 R-0002
DPD Reagent #3 R-0003
DPD Tablet #1 R-0843
DPD Tablet #3 R-0844
FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (bromine) R-0872
FAS-DPD Titrating Reagent (chlorine) R-0871
Hardness Reagent R-0012
Hardness Reagent .01M R-0618
Hardness Standard 200 ppm R-7063
Hydrochloric Acid Concentrated R-0616
Iron Reagent #1 R-0851
Iron Reagent #2 R-0852
Long Range Indicator R-1003U
Molybdate Reagent R-0601
NED Powder R-0923
Orthotolidine R-0600
Periodate Powder R-0906
pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-2000 Series) R-0004
pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Residential Series) R-0014
pH Indicator Solution (Phenol Red-Slide & Midget) R-1003J
pH Soaker Solution (pH 4 Buffer with no dye) R-0834
Phenol Red Tablet R-0848
Phenolphthalein Indicator (brown cap) R-0638
Phenolphthalein Indicator (green cap) R-0638
Phenolphthalein Indicator (orange cap) R-0638
Phenolphthalein Indicator (white cap) R-0638

REAGENT DESCRIPTION	 REAGENT NO.

Phosphate Reagent #1 R-0980
Phosphate Reagent #2 R-0981
Potassium Iodide Crystals R-0765
QAC Titrating Solution R-0883
QAC Titrating Solution R-0951
QAC Titrating Solution (high) R-0884
Silver Nitrate Reagent R-0706
Silver Nitrate Reagent R-0718
Sodium Carbonate .24N R-0810
Sodium Hydroxide Reagent R-0739
Sodium Thiosulfate R-0747
Starch Indicator Solution R-0636
Sulfanilamide Powder R-0921
Sulfuric Acid .12N R-0009
Sulfuric Acid .24N R-0811
Sulfuric Acid .6N R-0736
Sulfuric Acid .6N (brown cap) R-0736
Sulfuric Acid .6N (green cap) R-0736
Sulfuric Acid .6N (orange cap) R-0736
Sulfuric Acid N/50 R-0627S-50
TDS Resin R-0809
TDS Solution (equivalent to 1000 ppm 442™) R-0968-1K
Thiocarbamate Reagent R-0643
Thiosulfate N/10 R-0007
Thiosulfate Reagent R-0700
Thiosulfate Reagent R-0774
Thiosulfate Reagent R-0885
Toluidine Blue O Indicator R-0881
Total Alkalinity Indicator R-0008
Total Alkalinity Indicator R-0645
Total Hardness Reagent R-0854
Zinc Powder R-0922

  ALPHANUMERIC REAGENT CROSS-REFERENCE



PAGE 20

Description PART NO. QTY. PRICE

Bottles, Tips & Caps
Bottle, .75 oz, poly, amber (for 2263, 2270, 2300) 2147 1 $    2.40
Bottle, .75 oz, poly, natural (for 2263, 2270, 2300) 2146 1 2.25
Bottle, 2 oz, poly, amber (for 2263, 2270, 2300) 2241 1 3.10
Bottle, 2 oz, poly, natural (for 2263, 2270, 2300) 2242 1 2.95
Bottle, 2 oz, Graduated, 50 mL (5 mL div.), glass w/ POLY-SEAL™ cap 9222 1 5.90
Cap, 18 mm, Dropper Bottle, natural (for 2146, 2147, 2241, 2242) 2263 1 1.25
Cap, 28 mm, Dispenser, white (for 2249, 2251, 2253, 2254) 2280 1 1.55
Cap, 53 mm, black (for 2294, 2295) 2288 1 1.40
Cap, Comparator, 2000 Series, large cell, plastic 3312 1 1.35
Cap, Comparator, 2000 Series, small cell, plastic 3313 1 1.30
Cap, Test Cell, 5 mL, rectangular, plastic (for 4025) 3267 1 1.25
Cap, Test Cell, 5 mL, square, plastic (for 9017) 3235 1 1.00
Cap, Test Cell, 11.5 mL, rectangular, plastic (for 4024, 9018) 3243 1 1.25
Spoon, Dipper, for powder vial, w/ paddle handle, 12-pack (for 2629) 2235-12 12 1.70
Tip, 18 mm, natural (for 2146, 2147, 2241, 2242) 2300 1 1.10
Vial, powder, 10 g, plastic w/ desiccant liner 2629 1 5.15
Vial, powder, 10 g, plastic w/ desiccant liner, 12-pack (for 2235) 2629-12 12 55.50

Cases
Case, Attaché, 15.5" w x 13.25" h x 5.5" d, plastic, blue 7005 1 68.95
Case, Drop Test, Non-ribbed, 11.5" w x 5.125" d x 2" h ,plastic 7061 1 16.05
Case, Drop Test, Ribbed, 11.5" w x 5.125" d x 2" h, plastic 7060 1 17.05
Case, Dual Midget, 7.75" w x 4.5" d x 3.75" h, plastic 7058 1 11.15
Case, Midget, 4" w x 3.5" d x 4" h, plastic 7004 1 9.45
Case, Mini Multipurpose, 4.25" w x 1.5" h x 4" d, plastic 7008 1 10.50
Case, Multipurpose, 11" w x 5.125" h x 7.25" d, plastic 7120 1 26.95
Case, Pool/Spa Expandable, 9" w x 4.125" h x 5.625" d, plastic 7122 1 15.40
Case, Professional, 18.5" w x 15.5" h x 5.5" d, plastic 7010 1 87.10
Case, Slide Comparator, Ribbed, 11" w x 6" d x 5" h, plastic 7009 1 27.55

Cells & Tubes
Cylinder, CYA, plastic (for K-0203 only) 4088 1 11.95
Sample Tube, Graduated, 25 mL, plastic w/ cap 9198 1 4.20
Sample Tube, Graduated, 50 mL, plastic w/ cap 9188 1 4.05
Sample Tube, Pad Printed @ 44 mL (for  K-0200) 9198L 1 4.20
Test Cell, Calibrated, 5 mL, plastic (for 3267) 4025 1 4.40
Test Cell, Calibrated, 5 mL, square, plastic w/ cap 9017 1 4.00
Test Cell, Calibrated, 11.5 mL, plastic (for 3243) 4024 1 4.90
Test Cell, Long Viewpath (LVP), Calibrated, 5, 10, & 15 cm, plastic w/ cap 9018 1 10.70
Test Tube, Calibrated, 5 mL, glass 4023 1 1.75
Test Tube, Calibrated, 5 mL, glass, 6-pack 4023-6 6 8.85
Test Tube, CYA, Graduated, 30-100 ppm(10 ppm div.), plastic 9197 1 1.25
Test Tube, CYA View, Graduated, 20-100 ppm (10 ppm div.), plastic 9193 1 2.55

  REPLACEMENT PARTS LISTED BY TYPE

Description PART NO. QTY. PRICE

Comparators
2000 Series, Chlorine & Bromine DPD (high)/pH, 7.0-8.0 9056 1 $    9.40
2000 Series, Chlorine & Bromine DPD (low)/pH, 7.0-8.0 9057 1 9.20
2000 Series, Chlorine & Bromine FAS-DPD/pH, 7.0-8.0 9058 1 10.15
Midget, Bromine DPD, 0-10 ppm 9227 1 26.45
Midget, Bromine DPD, 0.2-3.0 ppm 9041 1 26.45
Midget, Bromine OT, 0.2-3.0 ppm 9034 1 26.45
Midget, Chlorine DPD, 0.1-2.0 ppm 9241 1 26.45
Midget, Chlorine DPD, 0.5-3.0 ppm 9274 1 26.45
Midget, Chlorine DPD, 1.5-10 ppm 9048 1 26.45
Midget, Chlorine OT, 0-1.0 ppm 9039 1 26.45
Midget, Chlorine OT, 0-2.0 ppm 9047 1 26.45
Midget, Chlorine OT, 5-250 ppm 9297 1 26.45
Midget, Copper, 0.2-3.0 ppm 9049 1 26.45
Midget, Iron, 0-2.0 ppm 9051 1 26.45
Midget, pH (bromthymol blue), 6.0-7.4 9036 1 26.45
Midget, pH (cresol red), 7.2-8.6 9006 1 26.45
Midget, pH (long range), 3.0-10.0 9052 1 26.45
Midget, pH (phenol red), 6.8-8.2 9053 1 26.45
Midget Combination, Chlorine DPD, 0.2-2.0 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.0 9044 1 26.45
Midget Combination, Chlorine OT, 0.2-0.8 ppm/pH, 6.8-8.0 9031 1 26.45
Residential Series, Chlorine & Bromine DPD/pH, 6.8-8.2, 6-pack 9782-6 6 34.45
Residential Series, Chlorine & Bromine DPD (low)/pH, 6.8-8.2, 6-pack 9793-6 6 41.70
Residential Series, Chlorine & Bromine OT/pH, 6.8-8.2, 6-pack 9781-6 6 34.45
Slide, Bromine DPD, 0-3.0 ppm 9079 1 44.80
Slide, Bromine DPD, 2.0-10 ppm 9236 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine DPD, 0-1.0 ppm 9081 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine DPD, 0-3.0 ppm 9082 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine DPD, 0.8-2.4 ppm 9228 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine DPD, 1.0-10 ppm 9083 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine OT, 0-1.0 ppm 9084 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine OT, 0-50 ppm 9087 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine OT, 0.1-4.0 ppm 9085 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine OT, 0.2-3.0 ppm 9086 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine OT, 0.2-12 ppm 9088 1 44.80
Slide, Chlorine OT, 5-250 ppm 9231 1 44.80
Slide, Copper, 0-3.0 ppm 9094 1 44.80
Slide, Iron, 0-2.0 ppm 9106 1 44.80
Slide, Nitrate, 0-10 ppm 9285 1 44.80
Slide, Ozone DPD, 0-0.66 ppm 9318 1 44.80
Slide, Ozone DPD, 0-2.0 ppm 9317 1 44.80
Slide, pH (cresol red), 7.2-8.8 9068 1 44.80
Slide, pH (long range), 3.0-11.0 9078 1 44.80
Slide, pH (phenol red), 6.8-8.4 9067 1 44.80
Slide (LVP), Manganese, 0-3.0 ppm 9421 1 44.80



PAGE 21

Description PART NO. QTY. PRICE

Miscellaneous
Ampule, Midget Comparator, Clear Distilled Water 9207 1 $    2.75
Ampule, Midget Comparator, Color Standard 9209 1 3.95
Ampule, Slide Comparator, Clear Distilled Water 9208 1 3.10
Ampule, Slide Comparator, Color Standard 9210 1 4.45
Base, Slide, Enslow (for test cells) 9189 1 52.45
Base, Slide, pH (for test tubes) 9190 1 52.45
Brush, Cell Cleaner 6002 1 3.70
Brush, Long Viewpath (LVP) 6000 1 4.30
Brush, Test Tube 6003 1 4.15
Clamp, Buret, Single 6056 1 27.05
Filter, Light, glass (for 9195, 9196) 3208 1 39.50 NET
Insert for Professional Midget Series Kits, foam 7149 1 44.65
Hose, Buret, .375" dia. x 10", rubber w/ bead & tip, glass 9289 1 8.55
Lab, Counterlab Rx 1, aluminum (lab base w/ hardware) 9792 1 615.00
Lamp, Dalite™ 9195 1 165.65
Light Bulb, 25 watt, Dalite™ (for 9195, 9196, K-0202) 3020 1 14.20
Lightbox w/ adapter, batteries & case 9199 1 124.25
Magnetic Stirrer, SpeedStir, Start-up Pack (w/ 9198 & 6101) NEW! 9265 1 34.95
Meter, Cond./Salt (NaCl)/ORP/pH/TDS/Temp., Myron L POOLPRO™ PS6si NEW! 6570 1 1,223.00 **
Meter, Salt (NaCl)/TDS, Myron L Model 512T5D 6542 1 288.00 **
Meter, pH/Temperature, Myron L TechPro II™ Model TH1 6510 1 506.00 **
Motor, Replacement, Rx1, w/ retainer & magnet 9001 1 66.20 NET
SampleSizer, 10 & 25 mL, anodized aluminum (for 9198) NEW! 6190 1 16.30
SampleSizer, 10 & 25 mL, anodized aluminum, 12-pack (for 9198) NEW! 6190-12 12 176.00
SampleSizer, 44 mL, anodized aluminum (for 9198L in K-0200) NEW! 6191 1 7.45
Signs, Magnetic, Vehicle (two identical w/ shipping), 17" w x 11" h 6221 1 49.45 NET
Stirring Bar, Magnetic, .5" 6106 1 8.95
Stirring Bar, Magnetic, 1” (replaces 6104) 6101 1 10.15
Stirring Rod, 5", plastic, 6-pack 4086-6 6 4.65
Stopper, Buret, rubber 6024 1 6.15
Stopper, Test Tube, Calibrated, 5 mL, rubber 6021 1 2.30
Unit Dose Dispenser, DPD Powder (for 10 g vial) 9250 1 7.50 NET
Watergram, Water Balance Calculator, circular 6026 1 4.00 NET #
Watergram, Water Balance Calculator, circular, 12-pack 6026-12 12 48.00
Watergram, Water Balance Calculator, electronic 6028 1 7.95 NET #
Watergram, Water Balance Calculator, electronic, 12-pack 6028-12 12 95.40
taylorwise Water Analysis Software (use w/ WiseLAB) NEW! 9003 1 222.25

Description PART NO. QTY. PRICE

Dispensing Apparatus
Bottle, CYA Dispensing, Calibrated, 7 & 14 mL, .75 oz, plastic w/ cap 9191 1 $     2.50
Bottle, CYA Dispensing, Calibrated, 15 mL, 1 oz, plastic w/ cap 9194 1 2.35
Dipper, 8.5 cm, plastic 4044 1 .70
Dipper, plastic, large 4026 1 1.20
Pipet, Calibrated, 0.5 mL, plastic (eye dropper) 4075 1 1.05
Pipet, Calibrated, 0.5 mL, plastic (eye dropper) w/ cap 4028 1 1.55
Pipet, Calibrated, 0.5 & 1.0 mL, plastic (eye dropper) 4029 1 1.95
Pipet, Calibrated, 0.5 & 1.0 mL, plastic (eye dropper) w/ cap 4030 1 2.25
Pipet, Graduated, 3 mL (0.5 mL div.), plastic (eye dropper) 4078 1 3.95

Glassware
Buret, Stopcock, 10 mL (0.1 mL div.) & 500 ppm (5 ppm div.), glass 9343 1 135.60
Cylinder, Graduated, 10 mL (0.2 mL div.), glass 4004 1 10.25
Cylinder, Graduated, 50 mL (1.0 mL div.), glass 4005 1 14.10
Flask, Erlenmeyer, 125 mL, glass 4043 1 10.25

Literature
Booklet, I Never Liked Chemistry, 50-pack 5695-50 50 36.60 NET
Booklet, I Never Liked Chemistry, 150-pack 5695-150 150 109.80 NET
Booklet, Pool & Spa Water Chemistry, English, 2008 edition 2004B 1 5.25 NET #
Booklet, Pool & Spa Water Chemistry, English, 2008 edition, 25-pack 2004B-25 25 118.00
Booklet, Pool & Spa Water Chemistry, Spanish, 2008 edition 2004B-S 1 5.25 NET #
Booklet, Pool & Spa Water Chemistry, Spanish, 2008 edition, 25-pack 2004B-S-25 25 118.00
Instruction, Water Analysis Center, Pool/Spa 5380 1 8.15
Pad, Water Analysis Record & Testing Tips, 25 ct. 6615 1 1.45
Video & Workbook, Seminar, Pool/Spa Water Chemistry & Testing 9171 1 31.50
Workbook, Seminar, Pool/Spa Water Chemistry & Testing 5687 1 4.85
Workbook, Seminar, Pool/Spa Water Chemistry & Testing, 5-pack 5687-5 5 20.25
Workbook, Seminar, Pool/Spa Water Chemistry & Testing, 25-pack 5687-25 25 90.65

  REPLACEMENT PARTS LISTED BY TYPE (CONTINUED)

** Subject to limits on trade pricing.
# Not subject to handling charge for factory-direct phone/fax/e-mail orders totaling less than $25 list price.



PAGE 22

  INTERNATIONAL INQUIRIES

Distributor Network
	 Resellers and others in the trade may order Taylor pool 
and spa test kits and reagents through our nationwide 	
network of 370+ distributor locations. We’re proud that the 
best distributors in the pool and spa industry have	
chosen to make our products available to you. Stocking 
distributors are listed by state on page 2. Call us at	
800-TEST KIT (837-8548) if you need any assistance in 
locating or contacting our partners. While anyone is	
welcome to establish an account directly with Taylor, we 
believe you'll find that purchasing through our distributors is 
good business from both a cost and service perspective.

Note: There are hundreds of items in our pool and  
spa product line. No distributor can stock them all. But 
a Taylor distributor can ask to have any item drop-
shipped directly to his customer from our factory to 
shorten delivery time. (We do not charge extra for 
this service to distributors and we do not impose a  
minimum order requirement.)

Contacting Taylor
	 Address all correspondence to:

	 	 Customer Service Department	
	 	 TAYLOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	 	 31 Loveton Circle	
	 	 Sparks, MD  21152-9206

	 Customer service representatives are available	
to assist you personally from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
(Eastern Time), Monday through Friday. Call toll-free	
800-TEST KIT (837-8548). You may also record a	
message for us outside normal business hours by using 
this toll-free number or leave an e-mail message using 	
customerservice@taylortechnologies.com.
	 You may fax your inquiry anytime to 410-771-4291. 	
In addition, you can reach all departments during normal 	
business hours (8:00 a.m. to 4:45 p.m. Eastern Time) by 
calling 410-472-4340.
	 To contact any department through our website, go to 
www.taylortechnologies.com.

Ordering Direct
	 If you already have an account with Taylor, please 
have your account number ready when calling to place an 
order. Knowing the part number (or product description), 
size, and quantity desired will help speed this transaction. 
Customer service representatives are trained to repeat all 
phone orders to assure correct information before giving your 	

confirmation order number. To prevent duplicate shipments, 
please do not send written confirmation for phone orders.
	 If you have not established open terms with us, we 
accept VISA®, MasterCard®, Discover®, American Express®, 
C.O.D., and check-in-advance orders. Ask for a Credit 
Application and Account Profile Questionnaire to establish 
an open billing account. (You may also download these 
forms from our website, www.taylortechnologies.com, or 
complete them online.)
	 Upon request, a Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) will 
be included for all chemical products in an order. MSDSs 
for Taylor reagents also may be printed from our website;	
go to “Documents” in the “Product Info” drop-down. 
Faxed information will be provided in emergencies.

· terms of sale
	 All sales are F.O.B. Sparks, Maryland. Payment of 
invoices is net 30 days for customers with open billing 
accounts. Prices in this Price List are shown in US dollars and 
are subject to change without notice. A handling charge 
(maximum $7.50 at this printing) is added to factory-direct 
phone/fax/e-mail orders totaling less than $25 list price. 
(Exceptions are flagged.) Taylor pool/spa distributors can 
order for you without incurring this charge.

Note:  Pricing for the upcoming year is posted on our 
website in December.

· shipping
	 We maintain an extensive inventory to expedite	
shipments, so that many domestic orders are shipped 
within two business days and most will have shipped by 
five days from placement. (International orders may take 
five to seven days to ship.) Some reagents are made to 
order and may require additional turnaround time. Please 
discuss time-sensitive orders with your customer service	
representative. In emergencies, we may be able to alter 
our production schedule to accommodate a rush order. All 
rush orders are assessed a $25 special-handling charge.
	 Taylor will determine the fastest and most economical 
means of shipping an order—within prevailing shipping 
regulations—unless a carrier is specified. Most orders are 
shipped via United Parcel Service (UPS) ground service. UPS 
imposes restrictions and special charges for transporting 
hazardous materials. And, since shipping regulations	
prevent packing most hazardous materials together, the 
order may require several cartons. Special packaging 
to meet transportation standards may also increase the 
shipping charge. “Dangerous goods” airfreight packaging 
charges will apply if the order is requested to be sent via 
Federal Express. Ask your customer service representative 
to explain the shipping charges.

Note:  Taylor cannot assume responsibility for freezing
conditions. It is the purchaser's responsibility to request 
“protect from freezing” insurance with motor-freight. 
An additional fee for the carrier will apply.

· return policy
	 Please check your order upon receipt since 
exchanges or credits are only considered within 
30 days of shipment. If there is any problem, please	
contact customer service. You can assist us by referring 
to the Taylor order number on your packing slip. If return 
of merchandise is necessary, your representative will 
advise you about shipping regulations and generate the	
appropriate authorizations.
      Taylor will issue a Return Authorization (RA) number to 
the buyer and forward a shipping label with instructions for 
returning the merchandise. Items must be returned within 
30 days. Questions about repacking the order should 
be directed to Taylor’s traffic manager at 410-472-4340. 
Returns without proper documentation will be refused. 
Customer service will advise if a 20% restocking charge 
applies to the return.
	 If any part of the order has been damaged by the carrier 
during the shipping process, retain the original carton and 
packing materials and immediately contact the carrier for 
an inspection. (As a courtesy, we can do this for you when 
the carrier is UPS.) If needed, Taylor will assist you by	
placing a new order while your claim is being processed.

Note:  Unless reagents were shipped in error by Taylor 
or compromised before shipping, they cannot be 
returned for credit. You will need to know the lot number, 
located on the bottom right-hand corner of the label, to 
apply for a credit.

Canadian Inquiries
	 Lowry & Associates of Newmarket, Ontario, is the 
master distributor for all Taylor products sold in Canada. 
For assistance call 905-836-0505 (fax 905-895-4539; 
www.lowryassociates.ca).

Inquiries from Outside the US & Canada
	 Exports of pool/spa test kits and reagents to all	
countries except Canada are handled exclusively by 
HornerXpress Worldwide, in Fort Lauderdale, Florida. Call 
954-938-5355 (fax 954-938-5244; www.hxworldwide.com) 
for assistance.

section 4:  ORDERING/SHIPPING INFORMATION
  DOMESTIC INQUIRIES



PAGE 23

 There’s always something new waiting for you at

Our home on the Web is always evolving, with new 
or enriched content awaiting you at every visit. Far 
more than an online store, taylortechnologies.com 
is designed to be your favorite destination when the 
subject is analyzing pool/spa water chemistry:

On our site you can read or print out Material Safety 
Data Sheets and instructional articles; download 
photography, line art, and copy for your catalogs, 
fliers, and other promotional materials ... see all the 
components of a test kit ... watch a product demo...	
preview test instructions before making a purchase. 

You can input your Taylor test kit readings to get pool 
treatment recommendations in your choice of generic	
or branded products.

You’ll find the answers to frequently asked questions 
about our business practices, a helpful glossary of 
water chemistry terms, links to related websites, a	
calendar of speaking and teaching engagements, 
and opportunities for you to participate in decisions 
we make about our product lines.

Have a technical question? Want sales or marketing 
support? Got a bee in your bonnet? We’ve made it 
easy to contact the right person. 

We’ve also posted news about products and	
upcoming events.

If you have colleagues unfamiliar with Taylor, they’ll 
want to check out the testimonials from other	
customers, read about how we became known as “the most trusted name in water testing,” and meet the people behind the brand. 
(Even old friends might find these sections interesting, particularly the virtual tour of our production facilities.)

We’ve made it easy to locate our distributors, too; just click on Links to Affiliates in the drop-down menu under the Contact Us button.

So bookmark us and come back often. Our home is your home!

Lots of streaming video

product demonstrations

are posted for review



Visit www.taylortechnologies.com to increase your knowledge of water chemistry, learn what’s new at 
Taylor, see product photography, watch video demonstrations of popular tests, review test instructions, 

print out Material Safety Data Sheets, and more!


